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_ MARlNE AU. \oJEA THER FIGHTER SQUADRON 'N) THREE '!'NO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF f Pacific 
FPO, san Francisco 96602 
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7 SlUne 1967 
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k~tr:J1!:1~ L -L, St:~>,: Of&; 3 
From: Commanding Offioer COi"Y ! OF 9 
To: Commanding Officer, Marine Aircraft Group 11 (A.ttn: S-3) 

Subj: Command Chronology for 1-31 May 1967 (U) 

Ref: (a) WgO 5750.1B (U) 

Ene1: V'(1) Marine All Weather Fighter Squadron Two Three Two Command 
Chronology for 1-31 May 1967 eC) 

v(2) Corrected Flight Schedules 1-31 May 1967 (U) 

1. (U) Enclosures (1) and (2) a:re submitted in accordance with refer nee _/~~ 
(a). 

2. (U) This letter is downgraded. to "UNCLASSIFIED" upon removal of enela ... 
sure (1). 
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•• 

a. Designation: VMF(AW)-232 

b. location: Da Nang Air Pase, RWN 

c. Period Covered: 1-31 May 1967 

d. Commanding Officer and Staff: 

Commanding Officer 
Ex:ecutive Officer 
Administrative Officer 
Operations Officer 
M8.int enanc e Officer 

e. Average Strength: 

Naval Aviators: 19 
Air Ground: 5 
Flight Surgeon: li. 
Karine Enlisted: 205 

PART n (C) Significant Highlights; 

a. Personnel 

1-31 May 1967 MAJ M. H. SAUTl'ER 
1-31 May 1967 MAJ F. P. wnLIAMS 
1;"31 YlSY 1967 MAJ R. PLANT 
1-31 May 1967 MAJ R. A. GIlLON 
1-31 May 1967 MAJ E. F. TOVllLEY 

(1) Major pilot reassignments occurred within MAG-ll durin~ the 
reporting period. Pilot assignments in both VMF(AW)-232 and VMF(AW)-235 
experienced the greatest change in the interest of squadron-officer ro­
tation tour dates. Eight (8) pilots with tour dates after 1 September 
1967 were transferred and replaced by ten (10) with tour dateS of 1 Sep­
tember or earlier. As a result total pilot strength was increased to 
twenty (~O). Increase of TAD personnel was also significant resulting 
in eleven (11) officers and fifteen (15) enlisted. One (1) officer was 
promoted. from Captain to Major, and four (4) enlisted men were granted 
emergency leave. 

(a) Joined: 

MAJ IECKWITH 
MAJ OLSEN 
MAJ PLANT 
MAJ RlJ TBVEN 
MAJ BJRNS 
MAJ PEDERSON 
CAPT ONDRICK 
CAPT RUTLEOOE 
CAPT CZERWJNSKI 

Date: 

2 Hay 1967 
2 May 1967 
2 May 1967 
2 Ma;y 1967 
2 May 1967 
2 May 1967 
2 Kay 1967 
2 May 1967 
22 May 1967 
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(b) Transferred: 

MAJ WADSWORTH. 
MAJ CRONKRITE 
CAPT BJRGMAN 
CAPT OOBRMAN 
CAPT II)NEIWEIJ., 
CAPT KENEIPP 

*CAPT HEU.BACH 
lSTLT HART 
CPt CERANKOWSKI 
PFC TURNER 

(cj TAD': 
" ! MAJ EECKWITH 

MAJ RUTHVEN 
MAJ OLSEN 
CAPT KENEIPP 
CAPT ~OD 
CAPT JELtANDER 
CAPT WOOD 
CAPT ONDRICK 
CAPT TELLES 
CAPT RUTLEOOE 
CAPT KENEIPP 
GYSGT EWING 
GYSGT STARLDJG 
GYSGT WAGNER 
GYSGT BROOM 
SSGT TRUJILID 
SGT HARRAWOOD' 
CPt AlMAND 
CPt BELLlNGER 
CPL CHACON 
cPt GEHRIS 
CPL HANEY 
CPL POlNEAU 
LePL PHASOULAS 
LePt PAroLE! 
LeFt SHANTIE 

(d>. Promotions: 

Date: 

1 May 1967 
5 May 1967 
1 May 1967 
1 May 1967 
12 May 1967 
20 May 1967 
19 May 1967 
1 May 1967 
26 May 1967 
24 May 1967 

29 May 1967 
2-9 May 1967 
2-6 May 1967 
15 April-20 May 1967 
24 February-ll May 1967 
24 April-2 ~ 1967 
5-16 May 1967 
12-18 May 1967 
14-22 May 1967 
2-13 May 1967 
2-20 May 1967 
17 April-2 ~ 1967 
1-13 May 1967 
9-13 May 1967 
16-25 May 1967 
24 April-3 May 1967 
1-13 May 1967 
24 April-J May 1967 
24 April-J May 1967 
24 April-J May 1967 
1-13 May 1967 
1-13 May 1967 
1-13 May 1967 
15 March-26 May 1967 
20 April-8 May 1967 
24 April-3 ~ 1967 

CAPT PEDERSON 'ID MAJOR ON :n. MAY 1967 
CAPT MEAD TO MAJOR 31 MAY 1967 

(e) Emergency leave: 
SGT PEMELTON 
CPL HOlMAN 
LeFL WELLS 
LeFL WRIGHT 

-nA 
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A (2) Twenty-three {:23) ot'f'icers am. two (~) enlisted earned. titty-two 
.. (52): awards for servic e while in the Republic ot Vietnam. 

MAJ SAUTTER 

MAJ WILLIAMS 

MAJ GILLON 

MAJ OLSEN 

MAJ PLANT 

MAJ RUTHVEN 

HAJ BU1ttS 

MAJ MARm 

MAJ'roTtmEY 

MAJ WOOD 

MAJ MEAD 

MAJ BECKWITH 

MAJ PEDERSON 

CAPT CZERWDlSKI 
CAPT ONDRICK 

CAPT RUTLEOOE 

CAPT TELLES 
CAPT \«)OD 

CAPT JELtANDER 

CAPT KENEIPP 

Gold Star in lieu ot 8th Air Medal 6 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 9th Air Medal 24 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 7th Air Medal 3 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 8th Air Medal 14 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 9th Air Medal 22 May 1967 
Distinguished Flying Cross 9 M., 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 9th .ur Medal 6 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot loth Air Hedal 18 May 1967 
SUver:Star in lieu ot 11th Air Medal 29 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 4th Air MEdal 18 Mq 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 5th .Air Medal 29 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 4th Air Medal 14 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 5th Air Medal 22 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 5th Air Medal 18 Hay 1967 
SUver Star in lieu ot 6th Air Medal 27 May 1967 
First Air Medal 3 Hay 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 2nd Air Medal 13 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 3rd .Air Medal 25 M., 1967 
Distinguished Flying Cross 26 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 8th Air Medal 1 May 1967 
Gold star in lieu ot 9th Air Medal 20 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 13 Hay 1967 
Gold Star iD lieu ot loth Air Medal 22 May 1967 
Purple Heart 26 May 1967 
Gold star in lieu ot 8th Air Medal 21 May 1967 
Gold star iD lieu of 9th Air Medal 29 May 1967 
First Air Hedal 18 May 1967 . 
Gold Star in lieu ot 2nd Air Hedal 29 Kay 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 4th Air Medal 5 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 18 May 1967 
Gold Star in li eu ot 5t h Air Medal 9 Mq 1967 
Silver Star iD lieu ot 6th Air Medal 19 May 1967 
SUver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 29 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 4th Air Medal 3 May 1967 
Gold Star in liEU of 5th Air Medal. 22 May 1967 
Silver Star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 10 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 7th Air Medal. 19 May 1967 
First MAW Certificate of Aohievement 31 May 1967 
GOld Star in lieu ot 7th Air Medal 12 May 1967 
Silver Star in lieu ot 6th Air Medal 21 May 1967 
Jtrst MAW Certiticate ot Achievement 21 May 1967 
Gold Star in liel,J of 3rd Air Medal 7 Kq 1967 
Gold Star in lieu ot 4th Air KEdal 18 Kay 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 25 May 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 5th Air MEdal 1 Mq 1967 
Silver star in lieu ot 6th A1r Medal 25 May 1967 
First MAW Certificate of Achievement 20 Kay- 1967 
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Gold Star in lieu of 4th Air Medal 3 May 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 15 May 1967 
SUVer' Star in lieu ot 6th Air Medal 20 May 1967 
First MAW Certificate of Achievement 20 Ma;y 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 12th Air Medal 6 May 196'1 
Gold Star in lieu of 3rd Air Medal 6 May 1967 
First MAW Certificate of Achievement 31 May 1967 
First MAW Certificate of Achievement 21 Hay 1967 

4a 

CAPT HEILBACH 

CAPT lDNEYWELL 
LT (MC) DAVIS 
SSGTSTOKES 
SGT IEECHER 

b. Administration. NIA 

c. Civil Affairs. B/A 

d. Morale and Welfare Program 

(l) Forty-four (44) R & R quotas were granted in MayS Hong (ong 3; 
Singapore 1; Toqo 6; Taipei 5; Kuala blmpur 1; Bangkok 4; ManUa 1; Okinawa 
1; Penang 3; Hawaii 19; China Beach 1. 

e. Public Information. NIA 

f. Casualties. Captain Harold J. HELLBACH was killed in action on 
19 May 1967 as a result ot ene. tire received while on a combat mission 
against enelll1 forces in North Vietnam. This was Captain HELLBACHSt one 
hundred and second (102) combat miSSion. 

g. ::tiJtelligence and Counter-Intelligence 

(:1) The Squadron Intelligence Officer was assigned as Condole 
Mission Intelligence Briefer from 10-13 and 22-28 May 1967. 

(2 ) Training 

(a) PUot training conducted emphasized Anti-SAM, AAA tactics, 
and survival equipment. Valuable lessons were learned. from visiting USAF 
weapons officers requested from the Da Nang based AF fighter wing. 

(b) Enlisted training consisted of training films covering 
Code ot Cbnduct, Geneva Convention, Civic Action, and general situation 
briefings by the Intelligence O'ff'icer. Enlisted personnel respond favor­
ably to unscheduled spot briefs and updating _terial as available. 

h. Air OpEa"a tions. 

(1) General. B1storically, the month of Hay highlights the 
activities ana achievements of this squadron since having first arrived 
in the combat zone. Appreciable gains and severe losses were both 
experiEllced during the course of heavy' i'lying in support of In MAP' and 
7th Air Force. 
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• \J . ,.,'> _. \1. d"'l~ e (a) '- With renewed ground operations south of the IHZ and in 
the Khe Sanh area came tremendous increases in air support requirements., 
This squadron totaled eight hundred (800) sorties, seven hundred and seventy­
four (774) in connection with direct combat operations. Consequent~ a 
squadron all time high of one thousand eight point four 'lO~) ) hour s were 
flown, nine hundred and seventy-one point five (971.5) in combat. Operating 
with an average of six (6) aircraft daily the squadron averaged twenty-five 
(25) sorties a.n:l thirty-two point five (32.5) hours each day. The high was 
thirty-eight (38) sorties and fifty-one point one (51.1) hours logged on 18 
May 1967. The one thousandth hour was flown by the Commanding Officer on 
31 May 1967. 

(b) Another milestone was realized with use of electrical~ 
fuzed bombs for the first time in this squadron. Redm1dap.t~; fuzing was 
successful on all attempts during the month. Total tonnage dropped during 
May was one thousand thirty-seven point seven (1037.7) tons, greatly ex­
ceeding totals for all previous months. It was further realized that during 
Mayan average of one (1) ton per hour was dropped. in support of South 
East Asia Combat Operations. 

(c) Although the tempo of .flight operations was very quick, 
two replacement pUots were re-familiarized with the aircraft and trained 
in combat operations significantly reducing the pilot load factor during 
the month. 

(d) The follOwing is a statistical breakdown of squadron 
operations during May: 

Total sorties 
Squadron p:llots 
Non-squadron pilots 

Total hours 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots 

Night hours 
Instrument hours 
Ordnance tonnage 

(2) NA'roPS/Avtation Safety 

(a) Damages/losses 

5 

~ Since November 1966 

800 
672 
128 

1008.4 
843.8 
164.6 

26:9.7 
88.9 

1037.7 

3957 

5020.2 

1120.8 
810.4 

3719.3 
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1 On 4 May 1967 F8E BUNO 149213 was lost due to eneD6" 
fire. Pilot recov~red unharmed. 

~ Between 7-18 May 1967 three <:3) incidents occurred 
resulting in Echo and Foxtrot damage. Two Echo daWiges were due to direct 
ene~ action, one Foxtrot was not • 

.J On 19 Hay 1967 Captain Hirold J. HELLBACR was ldlled 
in action when his aircraft crashed as a result of direct ene~ action. 
A vital lesson was learned concerning use of the ejection system with 
actual or suspected qydraulic flight control system damage. The details 
are contained in this squadrons "Lessons Learned" report for May 1967. 

4 Between 19-21 May two (2) additional aircraft sus­
tained Echo damage-as a direct result of ene~ action. 

1. Air Defense. H/A. 

j. Ground Defense. N/A 

k. Special Operations. This squadron participated in all Marine 
Opera tions wi thin I Corps conducted during May 1967. 

1. ECM. Several aircraft are now configured to operate with APR-2? 
SAM detection equipment. Flights into a SAM threat area not covered by 
ECM aircraft have all carried the APR-2? TWO (2) units are presently 
held by this squadron and must be continually interchanged in up aircraft. 

m. Photo. N/A -
n. Command and Control. NI A 

o. Training 

"(J.) One (1) officer attended jungle survival training during May. 

(2) Fifteen (15) enlisted men fam fired the .45 Caliber Pistol, 
.45 Caliber GreaSe Gun, and M-14 Rifle. Ninety-nine (99) enlisted received 
an indoctrination on the M-16 rifle. 

(3) Officer and enlisted training: See paragraph g. 2 (a), (b) of 
this section. 

(4) Fifty-seven (57) total hours of technical training were conducted 
by all squadron section. A total of one hundred and fifty-seven (157) en­
listed personnel attended the showing of training films mentioned in this 
report. 
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, p. Noo Warfare. Eight (8) enlisted men pl,rticiacted in a gas chamber 

exercise. 

q. Logistics. N/A 

r. Motor Transport. NI A 

s. Maint enanc e 

(1) Availability. The maintenance department performed in an 
exceptional manner in providing aircraft for the totals set forth in para­
graph h. (Air Operations) of this report. Increases were seen in all areas 
which included average daily sortie rate of twenty six (26), average daily 
hours flown of thirty-two ()2), average up aircraft utilization rate of 
four point three (4.3) and total utilization rate of two point two (2.2) for 
twelve (12) aircraft on hand. These figures were compiled as a result of 
six (6) aircraft up per day (average) which in actuality is a decrease from 
the pr evious mont h. 

. (2) Corrosion Control. The corrosion control program bas been 
temporar~ discontinued peDding aircraft availability increase. 

()) ~. Two (2) aircraft were received from PAR during the month 
of May. 

t. Comm{Elect. wI A 

u. Combat Aircraft Losses. ho (2) aircraft were lost during Mayas 
a direct result of enell\Y' action. 
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HA.RINE ..u.t.. WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
'Marine Aiorcra£t Group 11. 

1st Marine A:1.rcra:f't Wing. FMF., Pacific 
Fro., San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCJED~. FOR, MONDAY 1 MAY 1967 J \ 
. " -. Mc-+~'" '\)0,.. ........... 

DUTY FLIGHT. J.HI Il.tB O'OO/MDO (;)600-1000 CA.Pl' JIeliiililBllL/MSGT WYNNS 
PM: RID·' 1000-1300 MAJ CRONKRJ:TEjGYSGT HOWARD 

AREA "An 
AREA. "An 
SUNRISE. 

PLT LDRI LT BIRD 1)00-1600 CAPT lDRGM.AN/GYSGT CAPPELIA 
PLT SGT, GYSC1l COELHO 1&00-1800 LT Hl.RT/GYSGT LONG I 

0624 SUNSET. 190.5 180~2200 CAPT l)QZZiWI/LT!.:[!EHp Hc> .. ey~\ 
22qO-~Oq. MAJ MARTIN/r.:r FIFER 

, 
MISSION NO LOWGAP T A.' TM REMARKS 

:om: 2_1 CiS 0543 07)0 0'1.50 D6M t . 3 t-.( \") G,. 
-2 LT HART .' \ . '! :aco P 'Z..O 

-.56 

OOND UU-UWIRiftTH '..Pl 06;0 0840 090~ $6M \ • I '-\ \)" 

1.0 
/.0 

-47 \ 9-1 e&PT CAS 1213 1,30' 14iOM 
1 7 -2 CAPT DOHBMAN 

\ . 2-
I- 2. 

-49 '7 10-1 MAJ GILlON 
t 7 -2 <APl'~FP 

.. t .2. 
1 • '2-

-36 lj 11-1 MAJ ESE .. 1330 15.50 1660 Ii6M. 

-.52 

-8 

-1 
-.9 

I 2. -2 CA PT IIIi Sf'BS \=Ip~ e><:..J e \ I 
12-1 MAJ MARTIN .. 

-2 
14 

15 

2( 

CAPT HELLBACH 
J1A.:r WADSWORTH 

t.."Kf VAN DEUSEN 
MAJ MARTIN 

LT())L TRAPNELL 
MAJ WOOD 
CAPT TELLES 
CAP!' PEET 
CAPT ~ThThlTNGHAM 
MAJ BERWALD 
MAJ CRCNKRITE 

.. 
TPQ 

.. 
" 
" 
" .. .. .. 

2210 22'30 .. 
Z 10 22'30 .. 

o 10 01 0 " 
o 10 0 10 " 

0410 ~p " 
0S40 06C 0 •• 

KINGIEAR"A" 
l i 

DEV "Bi' C·"7 

KINGIEARa'A" l.~ 6PZ. 
It . I ,I (? Db 

DEV". "Btl \ • ) 
DEll "C" D.7 

OOND MAJ GIU.ON GA.7FA OOND 1900 DlA.D? \.% ' 
l¥ 0700 D20 I • S>" 

07'3.0-1\60 l-\e\\b ... c..-h 
\ \00- ($'"00 \~a::;..t-. 

t 5bq - l ~''3. c \-e. \ \e S 
"SUFFICIENT UNTO THE DO" IS TIt E'IIL THEREOF". 

NOTES. 1. NO AOM 
2. MAG-ll CHANGE OF COMtUND(YMCJ .H&MS,MABS,VMA(AW)242) IN THE H&MS-ll 

HANGAR. ~ 0900. ALL PERSONNEL AV.AILABlE ARE ENOOURAGED TO ATTEND. 
3. .....1ONARRA PAR'17 FUR DEPARTlNG RED l)E.VILS TUESDAY ~:[Girr AT THE USAF'-"" 

001[ (DANANG aaNCH) DiNNER AT ZOOOH cam EARLY. . . 
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lU...1TINE ALL l-m'A'!'EJm FIGlITER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
V.s:.."cna Airoraf't Group 11 

1st Mar:i::.·a t~'::.~m:a~~ Wing!, "1i't§F, Pacific 
Fro, San :t; ..... anci.sco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDUlE FOR TUESDAY 2 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGET'= AM: ALL ODO/MOO 0600-1000 MAJ IECKWITHjMAJ TOWNLEY 
1000-1300 MAJ EURNS/MSGT WYNNS 
1300-1600 MAJ WADSWORTH/GYSGT HOWARD 
1600-1800 MAJ GILLON/GYSGT CAPPELLA. 
1800-2200 MAJ PLANT/LT BJWER 
2200-0600 CAPT HONEYwELIJLT OOWER 

PM: II' 

14H.:'<:!l. "AW r:'T~T LDR: CAPT MEAD 
:"::J~A ",AQI PLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 
;:>TJrrRISE~ 062) SUNSETs 1906 

-34 

-35 

_47 

:49 

-147 

-i) 

-)0 

W1rlGAP .PlLOT AI C MISSION BRIEF T&s TOT ORD TM REMARKS 

J.D '-lOb 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

1) 

14 

OOND 
050 

J.O 

MAJ REESE I SPECIAL 06)0 0830 08.50 Ii6x 
MAJ BURNS 7 DAS 
MAJ WADSWORTH q RB 
CAPT FACKUS g 

0700 0840 0900 8D2W L, '-I 
J,<..I 1f.,()2.. 

MAJ CRONKRJ:TE 17.. SPECIAL 074,5 0910 0930 r.:6X I • I 
CAPT HONEYWELL \ '3 DAS 
HED-1 17 SL 
LTOOL TAYLOR I I 

MAJ WOOD I DAS 
CAPT PEDERSEN "7 
MAJ GILLON I '2.. 11 

CAPT ONDRICK I -:!> 
MAJ TOWNIEY 1.1 1t 

MAJ PLANT I '7 

0830 i0i5 1043 2l%w 
2D6c 

0900 1110 1130 t6x 

1020 1150 1210 n 

I. t 4t>G. 

2Db 
2 D ip" 

t.o -z. \':)b 

1·0 I tHp 
1130 1310 13)0 n t.:3 4.Db 

MAJ REESE ? LZ PREP 114.5 
, t ! l _", __ '_' 

1355 1415 D6y 24" '·S Lib" 
CAPT HF..ARNEY q DaISY CU'ITERS I:S: . _._ ... 

1420 141ili D6x MAJ CRONKHITE t'2. DAS ak.v1225 
MAJ BURNS \ 3 
MAJ MART:rn j n 1415 1530 1550 .. 
CAPT TELLES 7 
lWoJ ~.fS cPt>-\' "'IIIo~.J,. 141.5 1716)0 1650 "' 
MAJ TOWNLEY 
MAJ WOOD l'$ 
MAJ BECKWITH I 
LTOOL TAYIOR 7 

MAJ lERWALD 
CAPT PEET 

\1 AR 
13 

\.7 
I.S­
I. s;-
).0 

j, c:r 

SORTTI:S SCHEDULED: 
SORTIES FLO'WN: :. 5' 
HOURS FLOWN~ 4~ 

EMERGENCY ERlEF: M1d-tdr col.U.s1.on.(Khe Sanh :is a natural) 

Noms: 1. ALL N~VLY ASSIGNED PII.OTS MEET WITH MAJ.GIILON AT 0800 m SQDN.RR 
2. THREE DAY roTALS 29 APRII-1 MAY: ?9 SORTIES Sci:!EDULED,93 SOR'l1lF.!':: 

FLOWN,114 HOURS,1)1 TONS OF ORmANCEDROPFEDt THESE .ACCOMPLISlMENTS 
ARE THE RESULT OF A TREMENDOUS EFFORT BY THE MAro:NES WHO ARM, SERVICE 
AND MAINTAIN 2)2-S F8'S. To SAY "WELL OONE~ES·NT HALF SAY IT. 

:s.; A. MARTJ:N 
BV' cU.recti~ 
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MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUAnr:tON TWO THREE TWO 

Marine flj.>:'C:1'aft G:/."QUP 11 
1st M:~r5_De t.:::'o·0.r.:'l_ft ',!:;'rg, F~1.F ~ Pac:Lfic 

F}'O San Fl·D.ncis~o 9ti602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY .3 HAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM: RED OOO/MOO 
m: BLUE 

AllE& "A" PLT LID.: CAP!' PEDERSON 
AREA?A" PLT SGT: GYSGT STARLING 
SUt~SE: 0622 Su~TSET' 1907 

-28 

0600-1000 MAJ BURNS/MAJ WOOD 
1000-1300 C".PT JELLANDER/MAJ TOWNLEY , 
1300-1600 t1AJ BECl-'CWITH/Mse!i' lmQ~S NL~~_c:."'''h ... _~-k-
1600-1900 Cl,P'l: EONB."'ThlELL/ CAPT I~H l-le \ \ bi_ j., 
1900-2200 Cf.FT 'I'ELJ~ED/LT BLOXOM 
2200-0600 CilPI' Em-1E~,:T'i'ELL/LT BLOXOM 

0615 0'140 0800 n6X 
0700 0840 OS,OO D01;J 

0800 0940 tOGO lJ7 

0930 1055 1115 D6X 

1100 1225 12h5 t6x 

~ :t::iii0" ~ 8D2W 
\ .... t '$' l S-S-S '''l s: 
12)0 1440 1.500 D6x 7-1 <i3' RED-1 nAS L .5 SPECIAL 

1400 1610 16)0 D6x 
____ ~~ __ ~-~2--7~CA~PT KENEIP~P ____ ~~ __ ~~~-r~~~~~~~/~.3~ ____________ _ 

-46 8-1 CI~PT Oi~DRICK CAS I .:5 
-2 CAPI' JELLANDER l • 3 

-39 9-1 MAJ \f.il;LU~M!S ~.-",.p{l~ I _ '3 SPECIAL 
-2 CAPT TELLES i - "!. 

1515 1740 1800 ri6x 

-6 
-8 

-11.1-
~.15 

-to 

"§OhTXBS SCHJi':DULED~ 28 

•

- "'rn'T']-~~ FLOUI\T. """7 ~ ... :: ... ;.i..i...L.. .. ..ti;i:) VlI1.". -~ 

. Homs FLmm: "3 t ,'i 

ENERGE'lCY BRIEF: LOSS OF ONE/?OTH PC SYSTEMS 

1" INTELLIGENCE mIEF FOR SQDN CO'S AT 0815 • 
.<:.~ INTELLIGEl'-!CE IRIEF FOR ALL AVAILABLE PILOTS AT 08)0. 
).. AOH-1930 
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MARmE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE 'NO 
Marine Aircraf't Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing~ FMF, Paci£i.c 
FPC San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 4 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM: RED Oro/MOO 0600-0930 MAJ GILLON/ CAPT PEDERSON 
0930 ... 12)0 MAJ BURNS/ CAPT HELLMCH 
12)0-1530 MAJ BECKWITH/CAPT ONIRICK 
1530-1830 CAPT TELLES/MAJ WOOD 
183'0-2200 CAPT JELLANDER/LT GARIBAY 
2200-0600 CAPT IDN'BY1oJErL/LT GARIBAY 

iM$ BLUE 
AREA "Alt PLT Lm~ CAP!' HELLBACH 
AREA "An PLT SGT; GYSGT COPPS 
SmmrSE, 0622 SUNSET: 1908 

LOWGAP Pll.OT A C MISSION 
RED- / nas 
CAPT HELLBACH \2. 

-:36 MA J TOWNLEY \ 7 CAS 
-2 HAJ BURNS ,3 

.306 MAJ WADS1;-l)RTH cr SL 

082.5 0845 Q 

1025 1045 zf6w t .,0 

1 • .0 

-3:3 

COND 
306 
3-1 

MJ. J BERWALD <i? 
MAJ GILLON ~ . DAS \ 0930 1140 1200 4'B6i , .~ SPECIAL'" 

-28 

-39 

U::1 
-2 

5-1 
-2 

LTCOL ~'"1:""e."l! II 
1240 

RED-1 5(' CAS 1100 1310 
MAJ WOOD I"!, 

~02W I ,,3-
1300 8D2W ,.":; 

o. C7 
1jjo <Wi "2...0 

"2) (;)'2. A -z ,,0 

-.34 6-1 
-2 

MAJ WILLIAMS 
LTCOL Vt..NDEUSm 

DAS 12)0 1440 1500 " 1·3 SPECIAL 

:::Zu 
:Li'3 

-13 
-7 
-30 

7-1 
-2 

8-1 
-2 
9 

10 
1-1 

2 -

CAPT HONEYVm:u. 
CAFT HELLBP..CH 

CAS 1400 

LTCOL 'P!il:AMTo/.I. We~1 :::c 1515 
MA J BECiClNITH 
CAPT HJNEYWELL TFQ c '.' 

CAPT TELLES II 

!!AJ BE!ftl1r:tFJI W~li"4AR 201 
CAPT ONDRICK "'s CNX 

\,"2-

1525 191"5 " t .3 ,.3 
1655 1'715 " 

P40 
110 

2210 

-9 12 CAPT QUiRI! iK ~<2 1/ .. :.t'RQ .... UU10 OU:JU oD2X I.c> NOTE 1 a 
-16 i~ Cl.FT .~ O ...... &. ..... ~OI!::. 01'1-0 0200 It I. ',S. " 1 b 
-12 CArT Mif II!U:1ER a ...... ~r'~1..:: Qli:10 (4)0 It I • I II 1 a 
-1t! M.AJ BURNS n oq.q.O 0500 .. 'I, 2- II 1 c 12 

::4 0.50 MAJ ~ a:1>~m:S Be.:lc:w; FA 1900 DlA COND IV rHtl 

--4 o $""0 

MAJ WOOD 

c:..:..~+ O"".l ... J.,k 
Cc..p-T ':Je: l \ "",<h:~/' 

0700 D7I20 

Oc;.~5 0700 

soRTIES sciiEBu'LEi5:- 28- l!MERGENcy-ooiF7 -wING OOWN-rlNi5ING-~,ffTH HuNG-ORDNANcE. - -
SORTIES FLOWN: z ~ ROO: (7)0-11,30 CArT ME;',DE 
HOURS FLOWN: 32. <.:, 1130-1.530 CAPT JELLANDER 

15JO-18,30 CArT ONDRICK 

.• 1. (a) MOONMAN (MAROON), KING LElIR "'A" (PURPLE) 
(b) MOONMAN (MAROON), DEV "BII (BLUE) 
(0) COFFERDAM HA" (JADE), DEll "cot (TAN) 

2. CArT TELLES TAKE ODO AT 1510 
3" LECTURES FOR CAPT MEADE: 1.330-14)0 LOCAL lumA & FACILITIES, COURSE RULES 

(NAJ GIUDN) 
1430-15)0 SQW/GROUP FLIGHI' SOF (MAJ TO'WNI..Er) 
1530-161.5 FLIDHT CHARACTERISTICS, orm LIMS. 

(MAJ TO'WNLEI) 

1CA~ ~ J&/d~~~ 
4 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 
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/ 

DECLASSIFIED 

lWllNE.AU. WEATHst FIGHTER.,SQUAIItON TWO THREE ~ 
~r1:rte .A4"ora£tGroup 11 

1st Manne Aircraft Wing. l'MF. Pacific 
FPOSa~ Franci.sco 96602 . 

. . 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR FRIDAY 5, ~y 1967 
. .' . -,' -' :, 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM, RED ooo/Hm 0600-1000' MAJ roaNsl CAPr HELLBACH :',; ..... 
FlO .'BL TJE . . 

AREA filA'" PLT LDRJ LT BIRD 
•. 1000-1,00 MAJ GIUl:JN/CAPT PEDERSON 

1)00-1600 CAPTJELLANDmlMAJ vKx>D . 
1600-1800 CAPT HONEIWELLi 0lP'r. ONI&:tcJ; 
1800-2200 MAJ BEc:::K'TtlITH/LTFlJ!1!R 

l.REA fIIA'~ PLT SGT: GYSGT Cf.PPELLA 
SUNRISE: 0621 SONSE!': 1908 

2200-0600 CAPT HONEYWELL/LT FIFE 

MISSl:ON NO LOWGAP pn.ar MISSION arrE'F Tjn TOT ORD '1H. REMARKS 
M040S:Ji6 1-1 I RED-l.· EH 0600--0'';40 0800 rn/20 (.'if Im 

.-2 <f CAP!' HEARNEY 1000 1 . ~ 
-36 2-1 8' MAJ GILLON CAS 6615 0825 0845 SD2A , .9' 

461 
-2 1 f CAit£ PiliiSRSON M.i wNlc.Cc.. ..... Ley +- S$A~ra" I· ~ 0· 7 fb,,~V 

OOND MAJ WADSWORTH TR""'" 0'(00 o"Sij:l) 0900 8Dti., 
401 MAJ MCCAUGHEY CNX Ci/c. 

-JJ 3-1 7 MAJ WILLIAMS Ms69jo 1140 1200 2Il6X \ • 2 SPECIAL 
-2 f MAJ TOWNLEY I ! 2. 

-29 5-1 ~ MAJ BECK'/11TH RB 111S 12505 1315 8l)ZW '\..0 
.. 2 \ ~ CAPT HELLBACH 1 • R 

-.34 6-1 t CAPT RUTDLEOOE DAS 12)0 1440 1500 2fi)X 1.3 SPECIAL 
-2 "7 CAPT HONEYWELL , • '3: 

:liz 7-1 <i? RED-l CA§ 1400 1616 1636; \ . g-:----
-2 J "Z-MAJ Gn.LON \ . 'ir 

-35 8-1 9 LTCOL TR'PNELL DAS151S 1740 1806.. l. 2. SPECIAL 
-2 \, CAPT TEg.ES 1 - 2-

C.4PT KnTEIPP TPQ ( . D NOTE 1(a) 
Q\PT RUTLEOOE It It 

CAPT KENEIPP .. NOTE l(b) 
CAPT ONDRICK III 

K.f.lllGe5 y.: NOTE f(a) 
It • 

1 7 (4 Te's-t- ('2.00 

s Enc1.oSur6 (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL .\-1EATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE ~ 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircra£t Wing, FAF~ Paci~c 
FPO San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATUR.D...'lY 6 ~1AY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: . AM: RED OOO/Moo 0600-1000 CAPT 1,{rOOD/MAJ TO',lt-lJ:.EY 
1000-1.300 11.1\.,1 Bu:RlJS/Cl.Pr P:S')2J.-:::'~J:·; 
13 00-1600 l1AJ GILLON! CAPT HELLE.''::H 
1600-1800 CAPT TELLESjCt.PT ClJW}:r;::o\ 
1800-2200 CAPT JELLJ1NDER/LT BL(G:':~l 
2200 -06.00 !{l\ J BECKWIl'H/LT Bl,OXOJ:1 

PM: BLUE 
AREA fOA" pr.T LIR: CAPT TELLES 
AREA I'IA<I PLT SGT: GYSGT BReOM 
SUNRISE: 0621 SUNSET: 1909 

-.32 

-.33 

___ -:;.;.;13 
-.30 

0845 

0930 

1200 

1815 

10/0) HOO GD2~,;r 

1125 11li-5 ?L"3X 

iY:O iJ:[o;; 255.x 

19ho 2 6Ci()~b D2X 
%-01 0 -20)0 -aWl 

SoRTIES S8L'EVuLED:- 22- -EMERaENC~r:sRIEF: -Low-iEviL-WoMEOuT ~ - - - - - - - - - -
HOURS FLo,;,m $ "2 '"Z-

SORTIES :no~·JN;:2.-g-,q 

1. (a) MOONl.11l.N (MAROON), KING LEAR "Aft PURPLE 

e. 
(b) .c .. , DEV ":at' m,UE) 
(0) COFFERDfu~ "A" (JADE)_ DEV "C" (TAN) 

LECTURES FOR CAPT MEAD: 1000-1100 SQDN/GRP FLIGHT SOP (Hid TOHNLEY) 
1400-1600 E·1ERGENCY PROC~;EDURES (CkrT RUTLEOOE) 
1900-2200 RULES OF ENGJ.GID'1ENT (GROUP S-3) 

\)\ -~ ~-l" ~ , 1 r~-~. ~ 
. J. 11. •. NEYt~ 
By directio~ 

6 Encl.osure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Marj.ne J.i:rcrai't Group 11 

1st ]\'!:ai~ine JI.i:':'c::''li't lii!!f" F'L~F, Pacific 
FPO San FrRr.ci.:;c() 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNl.Lfl.Y 7 MAY ~ 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM: RED OOO/MOO 0600-1000 MAJ BURNS/CAPT PEDERSON 
PM: BLUE 

,AREA r'A~ PLT LDR: CAPT WOOD 
JtRFJl 1'01;.01 PLT SGT: GYSGT SPURLIN 
SUNRISE: 0620 SUNSEl': 1907 

MTSSION NO 
LcFJGAP:''''4i 

1000-1300 MAJ GILLON/UAJ TO'ilHLEY 
1300-16)0 CAPT WOOD/CAPT HELLB.~CH 
1630-1830 HAJ OLSEN/CAPT ONDRICK 
1830-2200 CAPT HOl:JEY;,:rELL/LT BO:NE.,.q 
2200-0600 "£.l1,J B:CCKi-JITH/LT BO\.JER. 

.- 3.$' - 3 M ... '). 'I'ow'" ley ~AS (~ .. -+",) ( bl c> t&"3 0 ,-,. \') t A .1 . t;. 
() h;\.. -Po ~ 

SORITES SCHEDuLED:- 22- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -ROO: -0730-T030-CAPT OND.'lYCTf 
SGRTI11:S FL01rJN: "Z-S" 1030-1)00 C~HT HONl1'r,-'F;U. 
HOURS FLOi'lN: l.'iS 1300-1530 CAPT JELU.Nr:'~.2. 

E1'1ERGENCY BRIEF: COMPLETE ELEC'IRICAL FAILURE 

1. Ca) MOONt1AN (MAROON), KINGLEAR "A" (PURPLE) 
(b) NOONIYJAN (MAROON), DEl ItB" (BLUE) 

• (c) COFFERDAH "'A" (JADE). DEC .. c .. (Tim) 

15)0-18)0 ~PT PEDERSON 

2. LECTURS FOR CAPT MEAD: 1900-2200 RULES OF --:NGliGEMENT (cONDoLE BRIEFING) 

3. MAJ GILLON ODO UNTIL 1400 

~L$J~~ 

'7 

R. L. BECKWITH 
:av- direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

EncJ.osure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARlNE ALL WEATHm FIGHTE...1'l SQUAIRON TWO THREE TWO 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Ai.rcraft Wi'04 • FioW, Pacific 

FPC San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHl' SCHEOOLE FOR 1'10NDAY 8 MAY 1967 

OOTY FLIGHT AM: RED oro /1'100 06 00-1000 MAJ BURNS/ CAPT PEDE...'=tSON 

AREA etA­
AREA nAn 
SUNRISE: 

I'M' BLUE 
PLT LIlt: CAPT PEDERSON 
PLT SGT GYSGT EWING 
0620 SUNSET: 1908 

1000-1300 Mli.J OLSEN/ CAPT MEAD 
1300-1600 CAPT WOOO/MAJ TOT,JNLEY 
1600-1830 CAPT TELLES/CAPT HELLBACH 
1830-2200 CAPT JELLANDZR/T T GliRIBAY 
2200-0600 MAJ BECK1-JITH!LT GARIBAY 

.. pGo- 1.0 

05 COND\.4 
D7 III ,,,'-i .. ... 

It Ce>.~t- t,.~~u t .. 9' 
c~(> 'r ~eJ- ... r",,,,,,\ I. I 

" 
1 .. 2-

t .. '2 

\ f l.4 
/.¥ 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED:- 21- -EM'FRG&icr-aiU:EF: -1rifNGOO',m UNDINO--=-Tp199 NATOl'S} - - -
SORTIES FLO~~"N: 2.4 
HOURS FLOWN: 3;z. 5' 

1. MOONMAN (MAROON), KINGLEAR "'N" (PURPLE) 
2. MOONl4AN (l·tAROON), DEV "B" (BLUE) 
). COFFERDlill "Aov (JADE), DEC "C~, (TAN) 
40 CAPT MEAD RELIEVE CAPT PEDERSON OFI'!iF MOO AT 0845. 
5" THE TRAINING FIIH "RESIST" lrJILL BE SHO'JN AT 07)0 IN THE HOT PAD VAN, ALL 
AVAILJ.ELE PERSONNEL ARE :rnCOURAGSD TO ATTEND. 

/Pr/.'4~~ 
R. L. BECK'WTTH 
E.Y direction 
8 

DECLASSIFIED 

Eno~osure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TVJO TIffiEE TWO 

Mari.ne Aircl~ai't Group 11 
1st Ha.r:i .. r.8 Ai:tcra~t ·hTj.ng, FNF, Pacific 

FF0 San :F'r~Dcdse" ~6()02 

FLIGHT SCHEDuLE FOR TUESDAY 9 NAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM: RED ODO MDO 
PM. BLUE 0600-0800 CAPT WOD 

AREA "A" PLTLDR: LT BIRD 0800-1030 CAPT ·1E7,LANDER 
i-IRJ:;~ "A" PLT SGT: GYSG1' HO\f.ARD 1030-1300 MAJ IDRNS 
SUNRISE: . 0619 SUNSET: 1908 1)00-1630 CAPT HONEYlrIELL 

16)0-1900 Mr;J OLSEN 
1900-2100 ~PT TELLES 
2100 -0600 Hil.J BECXHITH 

0600-1000 CAPT MEAD 
1000-1200 CAPT HELL&lCH 
1200-1600 CAPT PED5:RSON 
1600-1800 CAPT ONDRIO( 
1800-0600 LT FIFER 

REMARKS 

~ 

~ -11 gal 0 0330" t. 0 I~OTE 1 

tl 

MIl.J GILLON E GA COND 
CAPT HELLBACH HOT PAD III .. RED-l I'; Of 1000 " 
CAPT PBEl' 
MAJ OLSEN .. .. ____ -..-__ ~~~~~ _____ ~----~~--------~1~3~0~O-------------------------

.. 1300 
MA J BI3P .. US 
Mil J WILLIAMS w • 
CAPT JELLANDER 

1.. MOONMAN (MAROON), KINGLEAR "Aft (PURPLE) 
2. MOONMAN (NAROON). DEI! ":8" (BLUE) 
30 COFFERllI\M "An (JADE), DEV "C" (TAN) 
4. ALL FLIGHTS CHECK IN & OUT WITH JOYRIDE. 
5. AOI-1 1930 

1600 
1600 
1900 

l .3 
1.3 

/,?/./~~~ 
R. L. BECKWITH 
nv- directi.on 

Encl.osure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARIFE ALL 11JT1'~THER FIGHTER SQUADRON TT,JO TmEE TWO 
V~rine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft lfing~ F~'iF, Pacific 
FPC San Franciscom 96602 

FLIGHl' SCI-IEDULE FOR l;JEDNESDAY 10 llJAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM BLUE OOO/Moo 
PM RED 

AREA \fl." PLT LDR: CAPT JELLl,NDER 
AREA "An PLT SGT: GYSGT LONG 
SUNRISE: 0619 SUNSET: 1908 

0600-1000 CAPT JSLL.:'NDER/i1.~J TO"L-INLEY 
1000-1300 MAJ OLSEN/CAP!' PEDEHSON 
1300-1600 MAJ GILLON/CAPT HELLBACH 
1600-1800 CliFT RUTLEDGEtLT BLOXOM 
2100-0600 CAPT WOOD/LT B.t.OXOH 

MISSION NO PILar MISSION BRIEF T/O TOT ORD l./CTM REMARKS 
LOWGAP-36 MAJ OLSEN EH 0615 0740 0800 D7 \.4 

CAPT MEf.D 09 00 1-4 
-37 Mt. ,J GILLON EH 0615 6840 0900 D7 2.3 

CAPT ONDRICK 1000 2.3 
3 05 MAJ' :'BERWALD SL 0800 1025 1045 2D25Y I.e; 

K.4J BURNS t. G 
-33 f1AJ liADSl']oRTH ellS 0900 1040 1100 8D2A(Y) 1·0' 

CAPT WOOD l.3-
-34 Ml·o.J To':rLEY EH 1000 1140 1200 D7 C>., 

CAPT MEADE 0-6 
-28 l~ bW? I WiS a.tJt l}!:hb~~1. 1050 1240 1)00 2D25X I. z. 

CAP'" ,JELLA.NDER e 2D26x J • .z.. 
-35 Ci,PT RUTLEOOE EH 1210 1340 1400 D7 ( . 

cAPT HEARNEY I • 
2 CAPT HONEY',JELL CAS 1 00 1540 1 00 8D2A(Y I .3. 

MAJ BECK',JITH I.~ 
-30 LTCOL TRAPNELL AR 18]0 2010 2030 BD2X I. 

MA J TOtVNLEY l·q 
-7 11AJ RUTHVEN TPQ 2110 21;30 6D2X t· '! NOTE 1 
-14 CAPT TELLES .. 2210 22)0 " /·0 ot 2 
-9 CAPT PEDERSON .. 0010 0030 " (.1.( " 1 
-16 " II 0140 0200 " q·Z n 2 
-12 CAPT FlELLBACH .. 0410 64)0 .. 1.0 " 1 
-18 MAJ BURNS .. 0440 0500 ;II .2- .. 
050 CAPT PEDTIRSON E GA COND 0700 D5 

CAPT H"liJ:LBAeH HOT PAD III 0945 D7 

.. CAPT ONDRICK lit .. 14)0 11 

CAPT WOOD 16)0 
II l!il: if UXiEEnHS c .... t.1lb ........ ;'dt:: ft 1630 " 1·7 

. CAPT TElLES 1900 ) ~ 7 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED:- 24- EMERGENcY BRIEF:- ur"fLITY 'H-lDRAuLrC SYSTECFi:ILuRE: - - - -
SORTIES FLOTNN =: '2 to 
HOURS FL01r1N: 35. , 

1. MOOID1AN (l>lAROON), KINGLEAR Of A" (PURPLE) 
2. W ft • DEV "Btl (BLUE) 
3. OOFFE'RDAM "A" (JADE). DFN "e" (TAN) 
4. INTELLIGENCE ERIEF-ALL NONCOM1:lITTED Pn,OTS AT 0830 GROUP BRIEFING ROCM. 
5. PILOTS SIGN LOGBOOKS. 
6. ANCESTOR TANKER NOW )06.2 VICE 309.2. 

10 Eno1osure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHlllt FIGHTER SQUAMON TWO TmEE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircra£t Wing, FMF. Paci£ic 
FPc San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 11 MAY 1967 

tun FLIGHT; AM BLUE OOO/MOO 0400-0600 CAPT JELLANDER 
PM RED 0600-1000 MAJ OLSFliJ/ CAPr ONI:RICK 

AREA "A" 
AREA ftA" 
SUNRISE: 

PLT LIlt: CAPT ONIRICK 
PLT SGT: GYSGT COPPS . 

0619 SUNSET: 1909 

1000-1400 MAJ BECKWITH/CAPT HELLBACH 
1400-1800 CAPT HONEI':~/CAPT· MEtlD 
1800-2200 MAJ PLANT/LT BOWER 
2200-0600 MAJ GILLON/LT BOWER 

MISSION NO PILar MISSION IRIEF Tio TOT ORD 
" M0511-)4 0600 0740 0800 MAJ WILLIAMS t';t EH D7 

cAPT MEAD 2,200 
462 MAJ BECKWITH , 'I TH M46 0840 0900 2t6X 

CAP'l' TELLES . l3. 2:06C 
-32 

I I 

1010 10)0 4D26X MAJ TOWNLEY I DAS 0800 
MAJ OORNS I~ tH -37 !4AJ WADS'ilORTH I~ 0820 1040 1100 D7 
j~~TGmEN·' .lr,1{1! ,[ "'I,",·i' ,"7 . f' " " . ,."~ . ,~ .. ' " " 1200 

-)8 DAS uW b16 ijjo 4D26x 
CAPT PEDERSON \'3 

-29 MAJ OLSEN ~ RB 1530 1525 1545 2D25X 
CAPT JELLANDER , 2D26X 

::LI{) MAJWn BIUS ~'~DASI14 1415 1610 16)0 4ri26x 
MAJ PLANT l2-

-I~ MAJ GILLON l3 TPQ 

~ LTCOL WESSEL IS 

MAJ TOWNLEY .. 
MAJ RUTHVEN It 

CAPT TELLES .. 
CAPT FEET .. 
MAJ PLANT .. 
MA.] BURNS 
MAJ BERWALD GA COND 
CAPr BACKUS III 
MAJ PLANT t; ". CAPr ONDRl:CK 
U: f 'filifS ~pT R,.,:~-le.rtle: It 

CAPT KENEIPP 
C'i);pC n UIlzllME M ... •. 
CAPT HELLBACH ~ ~,!y~s. 

.. 
S-oS M&i.~ 0 I Se'" lb leS+ oCf3O-lo3.0 

1. MOONl>1AN (MAROON), KINGLEAR ~~A" (PURPLE) 
2. " .. " DEIT nB" (BLUE) 
). I COFFERDAM "A" (JADE). DEV "c" (TAN) 
4. }1INIMUM VR ALTITUDE IS NOW 2500·, AIRSPEED )50-450 KTS. 
50 MAJ OLSEN REMAIN AS 000 UNTIL RELIEVED m MAJ BEcK'WITIL. 
6. MAJ WADmIDRTH BRIEF CAPT MEAD rn HOT FAD VAN AT 0940. 
7. DEPT HEAD MEETING 18)0. 
8. wows BOWS A BIT (SIMI-FNG RESNAPS IN). 
9. APOLOGIES TO MAJ-S FLANT & RJRNS FOR A SLIGHTLY FULL DAY. 

~~ R. L. WOOD JR. 

AicTM REr1ARKS 
1.4 
I.~ 
\ ·3 
'·3 
1.0 
1.0 
\·7 NOTE 6 
.1 .:::z I 

\.b 
( ,£ 

D·S Moo"'- M ...... 

l .~ ki~ L-~ ... .r "A" 
t..3 M~9M""'" 
1.3 k~.,~ Le~"" HAil 
t.3 NOTE 2·· 
I • I .. 1 I 

J. I .. 1 
t.6 "' 2 
. 0 .. 1 

1.0 ot 1 
0.7 .. 2 
\. .. ) 

\.7 
•. Z 

1·7 
1-7 

1.0 

if" direction Enc10sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE 'I"J'lO 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircraft Wl.ng, FMF, Paci:fic 

FPO, San Francisc 0 96602 

FLIDHT SCHEDUIE FOR FRIDAY 12 MAY 1967 

DUri' FLIGHT: AM BLUE OOO/MIXJ: 0600-1000 MAJ MARTIN/CAPT IlEILEACH 
1000-J.400 MAJ BECKWITH!NAJ TOl",~!T ... -gy 
1400-1800 CAPT JELLANDER/CAFT PEDERSON 
1800-2300 MAJ BURNS/LT GARIBAY 
2300-0600 MAJ GnLON/LT GARIP...t.Y 

PM RED 
AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT PEDERSON 
AREA "Att PLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 
SUNRISE: 0619 SUNSET: 191.0 

MISSION NO PlI.OT A C MISSION BRIEF T 0 TOT ORD '1M REMARKS 
M0.512-31 MAJ BECKWITH I<{ DAS 0615 0740 0800 406x (. 
__________ ~CaAP~T~.rE~LJ~AwN~D~~~~t~3~~------~~~~~~~~~~~-----1~.~3=_------

-37 MAJ OLSEN 7- EH 0700 0840 0900 DSID'l [.S" 
CAPT BACKUS OW 1000 j • os-

305 CAPT PEDERSON l"L SL 0820 10201045 2D6X f·S 
______ ~--~r~~~PT~k~~D~----q~--------~~~~~~~~~2~n6~G~----~1~.~~ ____ __ 

-34 CAPT TELLES \"!> DAS 1215 1340 1.400 D2A/Y 0.7 
MAJ BURNS \ ~ 0.7 

-29 CAPT RUTLEDGE 9 RB 1330 1525 1545 4D26X t, 3 
MAJ MARTIN J 6 \. 3 

-13 MAJ RUTIWEN Cf TPQ NOTE :#2 1945 2000 2D6X 0.'1 *50 

-30 ~iAJ GIILON \. 'j AR 1900 2046 2100 4D6X I. b 
CAPT KENEIPP l Go L b 

-14 MAJ FLANT ( TFQ NOTE #2 2?:20 2230 2D6x \ .:z. .J.'!;;Z_ 
::::::-;9;:::~CA~~PT~~~K~EN~~EI~~p~r:::q~~:~"~~~::::~; .. ~~~~~~O~fll~~5~~0~O~3~0:;":~~:::==-~I~.~~420 

-16 MAJ TOWNLEY It o. 0150 0200 ~t 6.7 ll'L--
----~-1~2~--~1~~J~TO~WN~LE~Y--~~~w~------,~·----~O~4~~~5~0~r.~30~,~t--------~I~.~jf-~5_0 ___ _ 

-18 CAFT HELLBlICH i9 044 0 00 It .0 1t-6 
-5 MAJ WILLIAMS COND 0700 DS 

CAFT FEET III 0930 
CAP T HELLMCR 0930 " 
CAFT JELLANDER 1300 

oofubSsc~D~D:1~----------------------------

SORTIES FLOWN: 3::L. 
HOURS FLOWN: ~ 

EMERGENCY ERIEFs GENERATOR FAILURE-DAY' IN A STRAFING RUN 
NIGH'C IFR~ DANANG 2,500' OVERCAST 

-NOTES; 1. 
2. 
). 

"ON" POSITION ON RAT INOP. 

MAJ WIlLIAMS WILL CONDUCT THE-BARRACKS I;NSFECTION AT 104.5. 
l'ICKUF TFQ BRIEF AT CONOOLE ENROUTE TO FLIGHT LINE. 

TENTATIVE SQUADRON FARTY ~.r!J:8-19.:;} ~967. (\'- :a;Y"~ 
. ~ A. Gn..LON 

By direction 

EDl~osure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



.' . 

• 

••• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE AU. l~THER FIGHTER SQUADRCN 1'WO THREE n-JO 
Marine Aircraft. GroUl) 11. 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 
Fro, San Franci.sco 96602 

FUGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 13 M.IlY 1967 
, 

DUTYFL:IGHTs AM BLUE Ooo/MOO: 0600-1000 MAJ BECKW:ITH/MAJRUTHVEN 
·PM RED. 1000-1400 MAJ OLSEN/CAPT MEAD 

AREA "A" PLT LDRi LT BIRD 1400-1890 MAJ PLANT/CAPT HSLLB.\CH 
1800-2200 CAPT RUTLEDGE/LT~F::i""FE~ 
2200-0600 MAJ GILLCN/LI' FIFER 

AREA "A"PLT SGT: GYSGT CAPPELLA 
SUNRI:SEs 0618 SUNSETS ~909 
MOONRISEs 0855 MOONSET: 2234 

MISSION NO. PJ:LQT 
MO.5l.3-JO 

It. 

'; 

-:37 
-33 

::6 
-7 :s 
-15 
-10 
-11 
-17 
-19 
-5 MAJ BERWALD q EH/GA l.z.COND 0700 DS/D7 RECONSTITUTE 

CAPT JEI.LANDER /6 L Z III 1000 ON REl'URN 
MAJ WILLl:AMS Iy ft \.7'" 1000 III MAJ RurH'JEN 
CAPT PEDERSON S t . 7 1300 C,~PT JELLANDER 
MAJ TOWNLEY " " 1300 " MAJ GILLON 
Ci.P'i 'f.E!f:;L8S N~, 6~ .... .s No ~l y ~600 MAJ. MARTIN 
CAP'l'PEDERBON '''''' " '.4 ~1600 .. MAJ Bui.ilS ~.-
CAPT MEAD 7 ,., ,1900 MAJ Tm..JNJ.,EY 

SORTIES "§c'HEDtiLEi5:- 18- - - - - - - - - - - ,... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SORT:IES FLOWN: zz. . 
HOURS FLOWN S· 2"6':'q 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: WINGMAN HAS LOST UHF TX & :REC. HE HAS 2D6 AEOARD. DANANG 
:IS 800- OVERCAST. V:ISABILITY 3 M:ILES. RUNWAY RCR 17 MOREST IS UP. CHU LAX 

. SAME. 'FUEL STATE 26+)6. . ~ 

1. OBSERVE REeCE MlNntUMS. ALTITUDE OF 2500 1 AT 350-450 KIAS. 
2. PICKUP TPQ BRIEF ENROUTE TO FLIGHT LINE~ CHECK lATE CHANGES AND lNTELL:IGENCE 
DATA. 
3. MAJ PLANT T.t.KE ODO 0900-1000. 
4. CAPT MEAD TPQ BRIEF wrrH MAJ GILLON OR l.;AJ MARTIN. OPS OFFICE 1400. 

(!lJ..~ 
R. A~ GILLON . 
IU direction 

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE AIL 'WEATHER FIG!ITF,J:l. SQU.4DRON 'I'W) THREE TWO 
Marine iirc:t""-f't Group 11 

1st Marina A:i."'.:"cr2!£t \·t!_ng~ FMF~ Paoii':1c 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHt' SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 14 MAY 1967 

DO'.r.[" n.:IG Hr.: AM BLUE ODO/MOO: 0600-1000 CAPT JELLANDER/CAPT MEhD 
PM RED 

AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT JELLANDER 
AREA nAta PLT f,GT: GYSGT BReOM 
SUNRISE: 0617 SIDTSET: 1909 
MOONRISEs 0950 MOONSET: . 2328 

1000-1400 MAJ MARTIN/MAJ RUTHVEN 
1400-1800 MAJ RIJTLEDGE/CAPT PEDERSON 
1800-2200 MAJ Gru.J:JN/LT BLOXOM 
2200-0600 MAJ BORNS/LT BLOXOM 

-28 MAJ WILLIAMS 14 RB 0800 0940 1000 D6X /.2-
I . 'Z-MAJ OLSEN I, 

-31 MAJ GILLON \ I DAS 
MAJ PUNT \"> 

-13MAJ BURNS t b TFQ 
-29 MAJ ~iADS\«)RTH l<f AR 

CAPT PEDERSON I 'L 

LTCOL TRAPNELL TI?Q 
CAPT MEAD lit 

CAPT MEAD .. 
MAJ I I 91H3ec.IC .. :+\.", .. 
MAJ TOWNLEY' A 

CAPT JELLANDER Gk/FA 
MAJ lECKWlTH 
CAPT HFARNEY 
CAPT KENElPP 
MAJ OLSEN t <:. 
MAJ MARTIN I -z. 
MAJ PLANT 
CAPl' HELLBACH 
MAJ TOWNLEY 
CAPT RUTLEOOE 

" 

it 

EH/GA 

1400 

1900 

COND 
In 

1540 1600 ....:r 
t::>iA 

1940 2000 D5X 
2040 2100 .. -

,·5 1....::3...t..? __ 

1.'1 
1.4 

2210 2~0 Ijf I . 3 f37 
0010 0030 lit I. '2. 150 
0140 0200 " { • '3> t37 
0410 0430 It 6. If /FtO 

1300 It MAJ BURNS 
1600 MAJ RUTHVEN 

cd} 1600" MlAJ BECKWITH 

COND 
7Y 

O. S' 1900 MAJ wn.LJ:AKS 
1900 " 
o?00 
1900 DS/D? 
ozoo 

( I 
CowC) r 1/ 

IZ, 

M"'i. To ..... "tey .'" ,PQ (~/'5:"" t?36 ()I 0.7 8"01)( 
~Rtl~scbDm~sY~---------------------------
SORTIES FLOWN: \ 7 
HOURS FLOloJN: ~ 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: PRECAUTIONARr APPROACH.· WHEN? HOW? 

NO'IES: 1.. THE BASIC TRAINING MOVIE "VENEREAL DISEASE CONTROL" w.n.L BE SHOWN 
Tt'lICE AT 07)0 IN 'T"'E HOT PAD VAN. MAINTENANCE IS URGED TO SEND AlL AVA:rL.ABLE 
PERSON!'lEL. 

2. 

Jlv direction 

14 EDl10sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

<'. 

MARl:NE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO 
Marine f·.1rcra.rt firoup 11 

T!L TWO 
1st Itkrine A1.rcraf't Wing, FMF, Fac:1f'ic 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGRr SCHEDULE FOR UmmAY 15 MAY 1.967 

DUTr FLIGlfl'1 AM. BLUE ODO/MOO: 0600-1000 MAJ OLSEN/MAJ RUTIiVEN 
PM RED 

AREA "An PLT LDRI LT BIRD 
AREA "Aft PLT SGT: GYSGT .EWING 
SUNRISEs 0617 SUNSET:: 191.0 
MOONRISE: 101"'9 

1. 000-1400. CAPT JELLANDER/MAJ TOWNLEY 
1400-1800 MAJ PLANT /MAJ PEDERSON 
1800-2200 CAPT RUTLEDGE/LT BOWER 
2200-0600 MAJ BORNS/LT BOWER 

-13 
-7 

-i3 
-10 
-1.1 
-17 
-19 

l'lA J B'J"P.lfs TPQ I I 
G'i'E:li IIfllilfDM~~. 'o ....... I~,1' I' 
MAJ PLANT W LY 

C~PT RUTLEDGE • 
CAPT HELIJBACH 01 

MAJ Pi;:dJi;t""88N f.J ,,!s .... $-
¥.AJ GILLON GA FA 
CAP!' HEARNEI' 
MAJ WILLIAMS 
C..I\PT BACKUS 

" 

COND 
III 

MAJ FE 5?1ii~1 -raw~ kyu 
l-iAJ MARTIN 

\1.. 
I 

MAJ 0u,'EN " 
CAPT ~NDER 
'iti ,J GITLON 

MAJ WADSWORTH EH/GA COND 
M1~J 4'li§J¥ sm:r ~ ... !bve.... '. V 

SORTIES SCHEDdLEDS- 22- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SORTIES FLOltJN: ~ 
HO.tlRS FLOWN: ll.:.1 

EMERGlmCY BRIEF: ~TRICAL FIRE 

ROO: 0130-1130 CAPT RU'I'I.EIl3E/1130-1530 CAPT }1EAD!1530-1830 CAPT HELLa~CH 

NOTES: 1. IF MISSION 35, 32 OR )02 IS CANCELLED SUBSTITUTE A PEOT FOR MAJ 
Gn..LON ON 0700-1000 PAD. 

2. MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR KING LEAR "AC' (PURPlE) 
). MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR DEVISTATE npH (BLUE) 
4. COFFERDAM "Ait (JADE) FOR DEVISTATE "C" ,(TAN) 

")'1.] f\ .~ . ' -' t..: \ ~A.A/.:./l ,--:.V 
M. J. -ffirRNs 
av directi.on 

1.5 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADEON THO THREE TWO 
M,.'u-ine Aircraft Group 11 

1st l'1arina Aircraft \"'~,.m~, ?t'rF. P:aci.fic 
l~'PO!, SHrl :;;:1:"'i.~.:l10i$~O 96602 

FLIGHT .sCHEDULK FOR TUESD..'\Y 16 MAY 196'7 

DUTY FL:IGHTs AM-BLUE OOO/Moor. 
PM-RED 

ARSA "Aft PLT LnRs CAPT rliEAD 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT COELHO 
SUNRISE: 061'7 SUNSET: 1910 

0600-1000 MAJ MARTIN/MAJ TOWNLEY 
1000-1400 MAJ BECKWITH/MAJ PEDERSON 
1400-1800 MAJ OLSEN I CAPT HELLBACH 
1.800-2200 MAJ GIILor;;/LT GARIBAY 
2200 0600 MAJ BURNs/LT GARIPAY 

MISSION NO PTI.OT Alc MISSION BRIEF tic TOT ORD 
0535 ~ 0700 b6x M051.6-35 MAJ BECKWITH t b nAS 

'IM REMARKS 
1.3 

0845 1.025 1045 8D2W 
~~ ______ ~CAPT PEE~T~~~!~q~~~ ____ ~~~~-..~~~~~ __ ~~ __________ __ 
305 11AJ"wiLL:I:AMS \y SL 

I . 1:-
, . I 

0900 1040 1100 I6x ____ -,~~~C~AP~T~JELL4~N~DE~R~I~~~----~~~~~~~~~----~~------------Jh HAJ C!~3EJJ - '7 DAS 
I . I 
\.4 

1000 1125 1145 80lA 
__ ---:~_~¥,A,J WA:DS'.-,'CRT:.!;H~~J bS-~:-:::-___ =-=-=---=-:-:::-::-::-=-r.-::"""'-:~ ___ ""':~~ ____ _ 

-34 MA.} HAR;;;jjT~ \ I CloS 
I.Y 
l . '! 

1115 1240 1300 i6x 
____ ~~ __ CA?T HP.LLBaCH~~\~3~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~~~ ____ ~~ _______ ___ 

-3'1 M;rJRu'rA~JE1r-' 1,-/ nAS 
(.3 
t .0 

1230 ~440 1500 D5!D7 
______ ~ ___ CAPT nuTL~rr,~~.~~7 __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~=-__ ~~~===-~ __ _ 

- 32 ~1l\ J G TIJ..oii l G EHI COV 
1·0 

NOTE 1i4 l-3 

1330 1..510 1530 Iilx 
CAPT l"~-D \ I 
r~J l~RT~I~N~--~--~DA~S~--~~~~~~~~~~----
CAPT KENEIPP ·13-

1- 3 
1.'-/ 
I-L{ 

-ho 1545 1710 1730 iilx c,.q 

___ -..;;l~4~-:;L:.;.TCOL TF.APNELL 2216 2230 " 
-9 MAJ GILLON " 0010 0030 OIl 

t, I 
MAJ PLANT ~I 1000 OJ 

ClIPT FEET C N X : 1300 
MA J TOi..JNLEY n 1300 It 

CAPT JELLANDER eN X 1600 
MAJ w~LIAMS a---------------~1~6~0~0~.t~------\~.o-------------
MAJ BECKWITH 1900 /.0 
itt"J OLSEN' ~6-l':: COND 7 1900" 
MAJ PEDEROON --. IV 0700 
MAJ WilDS~URTH EH/GA COND 1900 D5fD7 
MAJ PLANT V 0700 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED: - 24- - - -:-: - - - - _ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SORTIES FLOWN: "2 'is . -
HOURS FLOWN: ~ 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: LANDING WITH ONE MAIN GEAR 'IRAnnm. 
NOTES: 1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR KnlG LEAR itA" (PURPLE) 
MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR DEVIST.\ TE "B" (l3LUE) 
COFFERDAM ttA'" (JADE) FOR DEVISTJ'lTE "COl (TAN) 
PUT CAMERA POD ON ONE A/C. 

/~ 
M. J. BURNS 
:av dir ection 

16 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 
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• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MAR.ALL WEATEER. FIGHTER SQUADRON .HRm 
Marin. ,Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircra£t ~ng~ FMF~ Pac~£ic 
FPO~ San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 17 MAY 1967 

TWO 

roT!' FLIGHl's AM: RED OOO/Moor. 
PM: BLUE 

AREA "A" PLT LDRs LT BIRD 
AREA "An PLT SGT: GYSGr COELHO 
SUNRISE: 0617 SUNSET: 1910 

0600-1000 MAJ BECKWITH/MAJ WOOD 
1000-1400 MAJ Gn-LON/CAPT MEAD 
1400-1800 MAJ MARTIN/MlI.J TOv/NLEY 
1800-2200 CAPT JELLANDER/LT BOWER 
2200-0600 M.il.J OLSEN/LT OOWER 

43 MAJ PUNT \.3, DAS 1645 1810 1830 .. I. '-f. 
__ ~_~MA'7.J BURNS I '. I· 'i 
___ -~6,...._~:NA J OLSb"N l 1 TN 201 0 2030 " ( . 3 f.l 

-7 CI.FT HEARNEY \"2 It 2110 2130 n r. 3 . 1.1 
----8+:--...,L;:,T:;:C~O;,L,..:.;::;;:TRAPNELL ib " 2210 2230 11 1.0 #1 

-15 MAJ ~yOOD-- 7 1I 2340 2400 II I. I 1tZ.....-_"!!'. 
---:-1~0~~MAJ1:iA.D;3T!!oRTH II " 0110 0130 it -:;L.g it! ;,., 

:Li7 M"~J RUTINEN \ £." 1615 0310 03;30 D26W I.' I if4 
&tPIfl Bf.@goo 

___ ~..zl.2..-f,iPT KF:NEIPP {fz 1I oiao oh'J.o p?5X I. '2 
-19 C:'PT KENE:~:l:P:P-"':z~~""------";O~;A'O 0600 .. c.q 
-4 GAfFA COND 0'/00 D1MD7 

12 
#3 

III 1000 
-------------------~------~n~-----=~------~lb:o~o~lI~--------------

1300 
11tIJ PUNT ~ ( " 1)00 Of t • '.S 

_________ ~~~J~BURN~~S~~--12~~~--------------~17600 1.3 
MAJ PEDERSON L2 " 1600~ .. =-------1.;.. • .;..z.~----
C, .. PTRtlTLEDGE I I 1900 I-£.. 
MAJ WilLIAMS 7.. at COND 1900 ., / . "3 

__________ ~C~A~P~T~HELLBA~C~H~~li~_:~~--~IV~~----~0~7~0~0~~~~~/~ .• 3~ ____ __ 
MAJ tiADSWORTH EH/GA COND 1.900 D5/D7 
MAJ RUThVEN V 0700 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 29 
SOR TIES FLOWN = ..1!:L 
HO:i.T3S FLOWN: ~ 

EMERGENCY' BRIEF; PC-l HYDRAULIC FAn.URE. 

NOTES. 1. 
2. 
J. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR KING LEAR itA" (PURPLE) 
MOONMAN (MAROON) FOR DEVISTATE "an (BLUE) 
COFFERDAM "A" (JADE) FOR DEVISTATE "C" (TAN) 
FLIGHT OF TID F8s AND 1 A6 BRIEF WITH A6 CREW. 
AOM 1.9JO-ALL PILOTS BRING NATOPS MANUAL. 
WELCOME HOME RED-l. 

17 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

. ~:~u; ~~~\i~Ifl'lii,~~ti4!;ft~Ii .~:·;~mmETv«) 
. . '. Marine Aircraft 'Gr.Qup· 11 ' .. 
' .. ', .!.~~c: Mar~ile'-·Aii:crB,~::::t.Jirjg·;: "'F;MF ~"'Pa9~£jA;' ," 

. ;~,' ~O, l:;an . Fri3ncinco ... ??602,·" . 

. .. ··,.X;· 'i\FL'iGHT SCHEDULE FOR 'T~;'StA;;:;8 :~.y. 1967': "'. .;',:;, 
~ ~ .... ~~,~~t:':--' '". "¥'~ >:-:; ,:~-/~~~,:, ,'",,"' ~<>- "-::"~' '"-':"~-'>,";~"~~~."-'~~';';~~~-~:" .. '",-<~.,; ___ .".''; ,,"_ ._"'" + 

WrY FLIGHTs ';AMRED'~',,·· ",L';', Ooo/Moo· 0600 ... 08)0 MAJ GILLON' ., ,'"y," 

AREA' "!A If PLT ~::8L.~~ ;':~"'~' ':··;~~'~:~~1gg~·1.~l;,·~~;f{G~t,?:~:iiPl!it.IA 
AREA. itA" PLT SOTs .. GYSGTsTARtnm . '. 1000.,.1400 MAJ BL'Ri\,'::/MAJ PE1;>ERSON 
StlNRIS'Et ,,'. 0611' SUNSETs 1910 ' '.' '. ·"::·"~.140b~t-aoO··MAJ·MARTIN/M.kJ· v,OOD 

. "" ,. . .•. _' '·""-'·Mo.j-·;)· .. 1800~200 .. ftliAlCAfT: HFJ:.E:51GH ::r ;,,:. ()O 

" ..... B:e·.,;k:"'~·2200_0600 MAJ' Or;sm/LT' OOWl!lt ~~'b'l 0 

.. '. ":, ".' ..... .". " '" '.' - : - . . . C'~f-\"~ ... +:t~d.~s .. ," .. ~~o _L"le>tl. 

MISSION 'NO n" PTI.oT·,"-- .. , M·ISSION' mIEF T /0 TOT.·.. 'OR:ii~' '''':'''''' ':A'tc"nr:RI!m:RlCS'" . 
M051b..-:Y~-~LWH.;r.JIIT·--il·· D/iS - 'Ob00'0740 0800 D25X' ... ~., \'.3' ....~ 

. . . tll4.JBUf.l'TS \ '2-' ". - .. -. .. '\.:3 .' " 
-3'2'~ MAJ PED'EUSONt '1'IE"-' 0645' 0010 0830 'D517120" ,.,'.<:.(.'."------

, CAFTPEllT 1 3 ' " '. I.'-i 

-9 CAPT hE~NEI?P " CAPT JCIiA'?:l~rr~IER;;:,:~,,~:::::::::::~~t.t~:~~~~t:~~:::::::::-:~~~;:;'~:::::= 
MAJ RtJTINiN CI R 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARDfE ALL WEA:'HER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Narino .Ilircraft Group 11 

1 st Marine Aircy.'aft W:j.ng ~ FJVIF, l?acii'ic 
FPO, San Franc:i..sco 96E 02 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR FRIDf..Y 19 I1ll.Y 1967 

DUTY FLIGHI' = AM RED Om/l'lW 
PM BLUE 

AREA "A0 l?LT LDR: CAPT WOOD 
AREA WAO~ l?LT SGT: GYSGT LONG 
SUNRISE: 0616 SUNSET: 1911 

0600-1000 CAPT WOOD/CAPT r~~LBACR 
1000~.1400 I1I.J PLf.~TT/GY::;3T COP-LEO 
1400-1800 M1~J BECl0;'ITH!N .. U RUnrllEU 
1800-2200 MAJ Bl'HNS/CAPT ONIDICK 
2200-0600 Mf ... J OLSF..N/LT G:,RI3AY 

19 EIlc10sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

. -
l'1A'UNE ALL ~lEA 1'F& FIGEI'ER SC,UAlJPcO:" TIJC '::'IBEE T'..;o 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircrai't lJing, FNF, Pacific 

FPC, San Francisco 96602 

Ft.IGHT SCPEDULE FOR SATURDAY 20 :l.tAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED OOO/MDO 0600-1000 CAPT RUTLEDGE/ CAPT HEAD 
1000-1400 i'iAJ FLANT/LiAJ TO'~NLEY 
1400-1800 l1AJ BECK'.JITH/CAPT ONmICIC 
1800-2200 GAFf JELLANDER/LT BY.v1i:R 
2200-0600 ~iAJ OLSEN/LT .oo(,J£'11 

PM lIDJE 
AIU1:A :1'A:'I: PLT Lon.: CAFr OUD?..ICK 
AREA erA" PLT SGT: GYSGT SflIITH 
SUN,RISE; 0616 SUNSET: 1911 

MISSION NO PILOT 
~jJ):;20:'j?3 MAJ TO',JNLE"I 

RZD-l tt" 1 606 Of 

~1~ J BUR1\lS 1300 
H.l.J GILLON ,r .. 1300 ,g 

.G,4.PT f![EAD 1600 
------=l';;L:'~J ijn::LL:"':A~1M::::::':S::----::«I=------""'------';'l6(:i:;;O~~---------------

__________ ~l~~,~~~UUiTnJ~O~~,~----------------------------
1'110 IDOD ~ COND 1900 Diy 
11/..1 '!ZU l'EVEN IV "700 D7 
UAJ BECICUTH EH/CiA COND 1900 D5 
CArT ONDRICK v 0700 DZ 

e· ,~~_ ?Lc.~+-
c c:. p-\- f?.:-\-I"'~bc 

l5bO 

SORTIES SCF.EDuLED:- 25'- - Eii~:ii,:~a FifEFS- STUd[ Ttr'i'ZoT1Ul.FPRoAcH - - - - - - --
SC'ZTIES FLorVN: 2(0 lVHY NOT RECHA ... "tGE THE GUNS? 
HOURS FLO"JN: .30.,3 

1.. JOYRIDE. PANAMA, TJi~ '!'ERBOY/ICING LEAR lOA" RDZ roNG EA. 
;2, J, P, MCONI'iAN/DEIT ~B" RDZ DANANG. 
30 J~ 'P, CClP'FERllllj,1 ""A"/DEV reC'" RDZ PWJ EAI 
.+~ r-.'I3ET GAfFA PAD HILL Hl.VE BhNDED (UNRE1'J..RDED) ro1':as UFN • 

. '/'~ ~.>.""" --
c. 'B. . OLsI!E 
IV direotion 

20, Enc~ Osur8 (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

.". • • 
I{ARDJE AIL ~JEAI'h""ER FIGHTER SQUAnROE THO Tf-:'REE TVlO 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircraft TrJing. Fl'1F. Pacific 

FPC 9 San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCB::EDULE FOR SUNDAY 21 HAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED Oro/NIX> ("'bOO-lOOO CAPT WOOD/tr1AJ PEDERSON 
1000-1400 MAJ BUBNS/ffiAJ TmJNLEY 
1400_1800 CAFT JELLANDER/t1AJ IWTHVEN 
1800-2200 HAJ r.'lARTIN/LT BLOXOM 
2200-0600 NilJ BECKrv'ITH/LT BLOXOH 

PH BLUE 
AREA ttA" PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
AREA "A" PLT SGT; GYSGT LACK: 
SUNRISE: 0616 SUNSEl'~ 1911 

tnSsION NO 
11052I-3b 

PILOT MISSION mIEF Tlo TOT O~D Ale TH REIc1ARKS 
MAJ GILLON ON'~ 0415 0530 0610 D25Y I I 1 . t: 

~ __ ~4~O __ ~C~A~P~T~M~SA~D~~~~FR~ .. ~EP~ __ ~~~~~~~~~~~ __ ~I~b~~(~'~~T--------------
;;-rAJ T1ADST10RTH DAS 0545 0710 0730 DiY ? I . f 

-27 

-28 

...;25 

-31 

-39 

.I.AJ BURNS 7 1·1 
aE!)...1 CAS 
CAF1' PEET 
LTCOL TR.·~HJELL ,. 
C,:;.FT 3.UTLErGE 
UAJ fCiiiil!i¥T'.,.....1eoy RB 
C~~tT >,JOOD 
LTCOL TAYLOR ~~s 

MAJ PED8RSON 
MA J r1J. RTIN 
MAJ OLSEN 

EH 

0845 

103r1 

12)0 

0920 0940 D25X 
D7 

1(')20 1540 ,. 

l~ho 12)0 rx;x 

2' 

t \ 
lG, 

t I 
1"2--

1·7 
[.7 

l·7 
l·7 
\·7 
1.4 
\·3 
1.3 

-19 CAPT BACKUS co (j 6 0500 cv -z- (.0 ·oc) 
-5 HAJ PUNT EH/GA COND 0700 D577!20G ~. 2-

MAJ TO'JNLSY III 1000 1'2..,.3 
l1b. J '·/lI.DS ~40 ~rH« .. 1 00.0 " 
C,iPT ~·1EAD 130(\ 
~ri =U5.RIeK M~. Oi~., '" 1300 t. 

nET L!:T M ... S M. .... -\-.'--. 1600 
K'lJ \ULLIiu-IS >0 ",PQ £ ... " I 1600 ,I 2. O. g 

____ -~J:.~1..!\.J BECK~1IrH ~ No ~ty 

• 
No co r~. 

SORITES'SCF31)uLED~- '2)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SOR TIES FLO~VN;:. 2. 4 
.IOURS FI.Ql>JN: '"'3. /.'1 

J!lE':zGE~~CY BRIEF: SUOKE OR FUt·1ES rn l'HD.: COCKPIT PG 182 NATOPS 
'JHA TaUSI' IE OOl.\fE PRIOR 1'0 FOI.J)]}1G THE \IIINGS? PG 91 NATaPS 

1. J, P, ~~TEflroY/KING LEAR =tA'~, RDZ OONG HA 
~o J, P, MOON''[AN/DEIl ~~. RrtZ DAG 
3. J, P, COFFERDAM ~A"'/DFN "eft RDZ PEU BAI 

. . 

i. ...... / (:. = ... ; ,,,.- .~E:'~·--­
c. B. OLSEN 
B..v direct:i.on 

2l. 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enct10sure (1) 



" 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE ALL WEA THER FIGHTER SQUADRON T!JO THREE TYJO 

Marine Aircra£t Group 11 
1 st Marille Aircra£t Wj.ng. FMF, Pac:Lfie 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 22 11AY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED OOO/MIlO: 0600.1000 MAJ GILLON/CAPT MEAD 
1000-1400 MAJ PLANT/MAJ TOl..JNLEY 
1400-1800 CAFrRUTLEroJ:i:/MAJ PEDERSON 
1800-2200 CAPT JELLANDER/LT GARIBAY 
2200_0600 MAJ BECKWITH/LT GARIBAY 

PM BLUE 
AREA '.11. ot PLT LnR: CAPT MEAD 
AREA QtA'~ PLT SGT: GYSGT COPPS 
SUNR!SE: 0616 SUNSET: 1912 

MISSION NO PILOT MISSION 
LOWGAP-26 MAJ PLANT Cil.S 

l1AJ Tm':NLEY 

-)8 CAPT RUTLEIGE UP 
MAJ BURNS 

-28 RED-l CAS 
CAPT WOOD 

:29 MAJ PEDERSON " 
LTCOL T-i.YLOR 

-31 MltJ GILLON " 
LTCOL Y.ilNDEUSBN 

-3) CAPT JELLJ1NDER " CAPT HE.:'.RNEY 
-34 CAPT ONDRIQC " 

CAPT HEAD 
-35 MAJ MARTIN " 

M..'I. J BECI{TNITH 
-37 MAJ OLSEN Of 

1111 J l1B IlIt!U!N ~c.k""'.''''''''' 
M.'1 J WILLIAt1S TPQ 

-14 MAJ ~.voOD Of 

-5 EH/GA 

M..:lJ BURNS .. 
c.:~FT RUTLEDGE 
RED-l " MAJ OLSEN 
l-iAJ 1·';OOD .. 
e,~PT HEARNEY 

mIEF 
0,545 

0700 

0730 

,6830 

1030 

12)0 

1330 

14)0 

1630 

NOTE 
1fl 
NOTE 
£2 
COND 
In .. 
.. 
It 

TLo TOT ORO ALe TM R&1ARKS 
0720 6740 JY? 7 I·Y 

2D25x 
2:06x OI/c -.v 

0840 0900 My '2. I . i 
DAISY CUTrER ~ I . l 

0920 0940 07 tG I.e; 
2D25X I.e;; 
2IJ6X .. 7 

1020 1046 at z '-0 
G /.0 

1220 1240 " if;, 0.9-
-z... o.~ 

1420 1440 01 G '\·3 
-z. 1.3-

1,520 1,540 .. 1<0 1.3 
7 [.3 

1620 1640 .. 
CWx eye.. 

1820 1840 .. 
C~ ... f''/.. c:;: c.., 

2110 2130 X z. \. '3 
2210 22)0 II 

tCO l .0 

0700 D5!?/20 
10)0 
10)0 " 
1,200 
1)00 91 

1600 
1600 
1200 

k/...A 

Oe~·. '6" 

50<-1 M~. R- 't)..;e ..... '2. ot..[ S" 7 /·3 kt-A-

so7 M-~, M ...... -+i,., 2.21 s- f> 1.3 /Lt-4 

5b<O- c"-('+ ~\{",~J.{'r 
0.7, 

IITYES SCHEDuLED:- 20- - - - - - - - - - --- -----------------
_ TIES FL01oJN: I 8' 

HOURS FLOWNs ?I.z.., 
-, -

EMRRGENCY BRIEF: MANUAL SEPERATION FROM THE SEAT AF'IER EJECTION (PG 192 NATOPS) 

1. JOYRIDE, PANAMA, ~"liTERBOY, KmGLEAR "A" RIJZ DONG HA 
20 QQ t .0 , MOONl1.ilN, DEV '~B·· RDZ DANANG 
30 HTIl'IORIAL S'ERVICES FOR CAPT H. J. HELLBACH, MAG-11 CHAPEL 1700-ALL HANDS. USHERS 
CAPT JELV.NDER, CAPT lVOOD, LT BIRD & LT B01.olER. 
4.. CAPT MEAD-IRIEF WITH CAPT WOOD RE: AREA "A" PLT eMIR. 
5. MJl.I~TENANCE DUTY OFFICERS ME'ITING 18)0 REI.DY ROOM. 
6.. TIlE: MOVIE "LEJITHER..~ECIC .fu~BASSADORS" WILL BE SHOWN IN THE HOT PAD VAN AT 0730 
22I'W.y67. AT,L AVAILABLE PERSONNEL ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND. 

A?c-JJ.$ec~ 
R. "1: BECKWITH 
EY' direot1.on 

22 

DECLASSIFIED 

Encl.osure (2) 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • KAlURIl .&Ll. WMHIR noH'I'a. sqttratut M !!US ftD 
lIv!.n6 AS.rora,t't ~ 11 

1.' lIU'i_ A1I'oratt ~. n!F, l'a.U40 
no. au. Fr'aM.5,lS<IQ 96t,02 

I'L1DB'l' IClIIIOOLI I1lJl '1'U!S~'Y 23 KA1 1967 

DUT!:~. All !tEl) fJ'rI:J/lf:aJ. Q6OQ...1000 lIU II1!HSJlI.4.J .tJ'MUOU 
1'M BLUE 1000-1!400 CAP'I' wocJ'o/Ml-J TO~LJ:r 

AREA "A" Pt.T UR. C&!"f ~ 1400-1800 MAJ PLAN'I'/MAJ lCOD 
ARE/. nA" PLT SGTI GYmI' CAPPELLA 1800-2200 'MAJ OLs~/c.1PT ONtm:CIt 

. SUNRISE: 0617 SUNSS1"1 191' 2200-0600 MAJ BECIClXITH/L'T roWER 

-28 
_ 1 

-35 

-36 

j6 
-12 : :~ 

MAJ BURNS a h 100!) • 
_________ '_MA~J~P~~~~--.---~--------_Tl~3OR~-·~~~--~~-----

CAPT JELLAN·IiEa i·· • l~· G \ ·6 
MAJ WiLLTAMS 1600 7 I . c;. 
MAJ RUTHVEN. • 1600 • '-
HIlJ HARm .. 1990 l'Z-

5'2-7 M~ ~e.las",., T'PQ ooL.{o 0100 
.$'2...<6 (Vl~-':; (S ... ~ ..... s. 'I 0'2..40 6300 
52-'7 L 1-'-0 \ u .... ~ ° ",ese", I. O'-{oo 0'-120 

S:-W ~ All "'---:). /Vt...r +-.'1" Ie b -t- c). 5. 

o.'?S 
Np Go 

D25'x' I. "2-) 
I I I. I 

• I 

<:'..lP~ - - - = - -~,- - - -..:..-~ - r~:o - - r~- - -,.w...: - - - - -. 96'" ,~,- .. " ."nU:'L6l» SCHlWfILE]): .1... 1!Ml!:RG~~ &a.L.U" .LIA1'IDDtG 1If.I..La ORB ftA..LJ.'I GBAR UP. R.1 Nil'l., ' .. ~ .. " 
SOft'rlES i'LOWNI ~ ltIx,. 073().1030 CAn HEAD 1)'30-1690 ClPT ON'CRICK 
tI01JRS FtOWN~ ~ 10)Q-l))O CApt BD"rLJ!::IXiB 1690-18:;0 CAPr JELLAI1DER. 

• 

2:3 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE A~H:m FIGHTER SQUADRON TWJ T4 ThO 
~arine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing~ JiMF, Paci.fic 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 24 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLlnHT: AM BLUE ·000 0600-09:30 CAPT JELI..ANDER MOO 0600-1000 CAPT :-1F:.1D 
:EM RED 09:30-1:3:30 MAJ OLSEN 1000-1400 MAJ W~:'::';T) 

.AREA "A" PLT L~t= CAPT TELLES 
AREA "Ail PLT SGT: GYSGT BROOM 
SUNRISE: 0617 SUNSEt': 191:3 

13:30-1800 MAJ BURNS 1400-1800 a.AJ ftUT:;i.-:-:-' 
1800-2200 CAPT RUTLEooE 1800-2200 LT BL')~rc 
2200-0600 CAPT WOOD 2200-0600 LT BL')~~L'"·l 

MlssrONNO 
LOWGAP::tjO :3 

0 

-27 

-29 

-30 

-39 

-3) 

40 

-35 
-36 

-6 
-14 
-15 
-10 
.11 
.i8 
_17 
-5 

$""02. 

• 

fILOT KISS ION 
MAJ OLSm EH 
CAPT PEEl' 
MAJ GILLON TH 
CAfT RUTLEIXrE 
MAJ. PLANT DAS 
MAJ WADSIDRTH 
CAPT ONIRICK • 

MAJ RUTHVEN 
I 

MAJ MARTIN " 
~ eN 

CAPT RUTLEOOE 
CAPT JELLANDER DAS 
MAJ GIlLON 
MAJ TOWNLEY " CAFT,ME,m. 
loIA J BEClC'tlITH " CAPT ONOOICK 
RED-I .. 
CAPT WOOD C''''X 
MltJ WOOD " MAJ 'iliiaiF/iUS .p~dQ'-So-"'\ 
LTCOL TRAPNELL TPQ 
MAJ PL1lNT " RED-1 It 

l1A J PEDERSON " LTCOL WESsELL " 
M.a~J BURNS iii 
CApr}mAD " NAJ T01.JNLEY EH/Gl1 
CAPT 1NQOD 
MAJ RUTHVEN Ii 
MAJ PLANT 
MAJ MARTIN It 

MAJ PEDERSON 
CAPT TELLES It 

MAJ BECK'4m 

IR1B:F' y,o 
0,50010 

0515 

0,530 

07(50 

0800 

0930 

11)0 

1200 

1)00 

1430 

COND 
III 
n 

.. 
II 

0700 0720 D29X 

6846 ():)OO D7 
:o6x 

1000 1020 • 

1140 1200 d 

1320 1340 fJ7 
n6x 

1J!f@'E) ili.4 0 D2 5X 
I rOo ....7' 

. 1540 1600 r:t? 
DSx 

1640 1700 It 

2110 2130 D25X 
2210 2230 II 

2340 2400 " 
0110 
0210 
Cl)lO 
051 0 

0130 n 

0220 .. 
o~2l5 " 
0530 It 

0700 D5/7f'2u 
1000 
Il5M " 
1300 
1)00 II 

1600 
1600 it 

12,00 

M c.~. R ... 't\-->Q>'"' "les+ O'i?o~ \.1 

Al C Tt1 R~'l~·:_:,o._ 
"7 I . '-I 
c.. I. 
-z. {.o 
l 'j 1.0 

I"Z. O.'i? 
Jf:, o.~ 

I . <.J 
1.::1 
£..., 

1-- (.3 
'2 1·3 

"" I.~ 

7 I. t 
) I • I • I 
"2 1.0 
Ie. f .0 

'7 
17-

/.0 NOTE 1f1 
(.1 : $~ IS 

0.9 n 1 
/.0 .. 1 
1.--1 It 3 
0.7 .. 2 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED: - 29- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -
SORTIES FLOWN: 26 
HOmts FLOWNs 30 .. <9 

EMEFIGENCY BRIEF: FAILURE OF .AFT TRANSFER PUMP (PAGE 176 NATOPS) 

JOYRIDE. PANAMA, WI. T:ER.roY, KINGLEAR Itil" OR DEY DB". 
It .. ' • MOONMAN, DE'if naw. 
II ... COFFERDAM "A". DEV "0". 
AOM 1930. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
ON 

SERE LECTURE 14:30 OONOOLE BR.IEFJNG ROOM-FOR THOSE PILOTS: WHO MISSED THE L.~C:"-­
TUESDAY 2) MAY. 

0. \'::>ep~. \-\G4dS Me€+;~~ LCjoo. 

ElY ~rection 
:~--

DECLASSIFIED 

Enol. osur e (2.) 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MAP.J'liiii....A.T.T. lJEA.THliR FIGHTER SQUAIRON ~THREE TlNO 
.. Marine .A.ircr6l£~ (n-Otlp 11 .. 

16t Marine .A:ircrai't Wing. FMF, Pacif'ic 
FPO. San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 25 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED OOO/Moo 0600-1000 MAJ MARTIN/CAPT ONffiTr:T<: 
PM BLUE 1000_1400 CAPT JELLANDER/~1AJ ' .• "J) 

AREA "Aft PLT LEADER= LT mRD 1400-1800 MAJ FLANT/MAJ TO~(.il,E'!" 
AREA "A" PLT SGT= GYSGT EWING 1800-2200 MAJ GILLON/LT GARIBAY 
SUN RISE = 0617 SUNSET: 1913 2200-0600 CAPT WOOD/LT GilRIEAY 

MISSION NO PILOT MISSION ERIEIi' T 0 TOT ORD AL C TM REMARKS 
ob1.i:O"'07 ('0 D'1 M052 }] MAJ WOOD EH cov 05)0 ~ 

'Z. • 1 I J,Je"T- ~I~j 

CAPT JELLANDER 2. I 

-28 MAJ WILLiAMS DAS 0730 0920 0<)40 Ii5x 6 i • I 

MAJ BECKWITH \2- 1.1 
:;-1-0 ~lAJ OLSEN LZ 0815 ~~D6 'Z 1.0 

MAJ PLANT PREP /0.0 '030 36n D. C. 7 (. I 
-305 l>'IAJ BURNS SL 08JO 1025 1045 D25X 

GRo'-A(> . CAPT MEAD Ct:£Y 
-29 MAJ GILLON DAS 0915 1040 1100 'DSx G LG;, 

MAJ RUTHVEN l'2- 1. 6 
... JO MAJ MARTn\l DAS 10JO 1200 1220 D6x 

Yc. CAP:!. ONDRICK CN'i., 
-J1 MAJ PEDERSON DAS UJO 1320 1340 D6x -z 1.'2 

CAPT RUTLEDGE I' (- z 
-34 MAJ RV!fllV m a... .. ~ snAS 1245 142'.) 1440 D2A G 1.0 

CAPT. WOOD 1~0 "/ J.l 
-35 RED-I DAS 1520 150 D2A ~ I.g 

1640 12- J • ::::. 
-13 1920 2000 D2:2X 1.3-
-7 n 2210 22.2 0 " ,~o i 

::s .. " 2~15 2.2.:20 .. 6.q 
-9 It " 0010 0030 .. \./ 
-1b 01,20 0200 .. 1.( 
-12 ~O 1'53lo :t l,D .. " o 0500 .. 1.0 

ClA COND 0700 D517/20 NOTE 4 
TII 1000 O-~ 

II ~ 1000 .. ? .. it 

1300 I r 
It " 1300 .. '2 .. .. 

1600 fJ 
tt II 1600 ft ct It 

·12°0 
~3~ ~ . '"T.e 's -;- t.530 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED,- 25- - - - - - '- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SORTIES FLmoJNc "2..-Z-

HOURS FLOWN: ~ 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: A. ON TAKmFF ROLL AI C IS 8 KTS BELO~>I THE REFUSAL SPEED AT THE 
1900 FT DISTANCE MARKER. (T>1HAT IS REFUSAL SPEED l.JITH 2D6, lj..D7~ 1100 RUNWAY TEMP. 
ZEROHEAD'JlIND COMFONENT? )T.-mAT WIIL' BE .YOUR ACTIONS (lESIDES STARK TER2QR?) . _ 

B. IN THE AOOVE'INSTANCE YOUR TAKEOFF WEIGHT IS AP-RCXn1ATELY 
LBS. 

":'l-.. --:J~O~YRI~DE, PANAMA, WA TEROOY, KING LEAR nA ft I DEll tlB". 
2.." , tt , MOONMAN, DEB "B". 
3.." ,..., COFFERDAM "A" .. DEV "C". 
4-. ALL PAD PILOTS PLEASE CHECK Ale AVAILIBILITY PRIOR TO MANNING. 
5.. ALL Pn.oTS PERFORM PRE-IFR CHECK WHn..E AIROORNE ';'lITH TRANSFER FUEL REZ1AINING. 
{PAGE 148A NATOPS. 
6. LECTURES FOR CAPT CZEm>lINSKlc 1. AmCRAFT SYSTEMS 1300-1500 ~'J TO~'JNL~ F/L. 

CHARACTERISTICS AND LIMITATIONS MA"; i'l.l.LlVS 
1500-1600 O'CL~ 

2. 

':3. LOCAL CXJURSE RULES MAJ GILLON 1900 .?'OO R,·P. 
4. ARtUNG/DEARMING AND O!:IDN;'NCE paDCEm:'C~;:;;,$ 

)900 ~ooo LT OO'JER FLIGHT LINE..... Z? 4~~J.osure (2) 

:ay direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

~ ALL lNEATHER FIGHTER SQUADH.C·N • THREr;; TWO 
. Marine Aircra£t Grcup 11 
1st Marine Aircraft \1Ting, FllF, Paci£ic 

FPO, San Francie::co 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR. FRIDAY 26 i"'",AY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT~ AM BLUE 
PM RED 

AREA nA" PLT LDR: CAPr OEDRICK 
AREA "A" PLT S'~T: GYSGT COELHO 
SUNRISE: 0615 SUNSET: 1913 

MISSION NO PIIDT MISSION 
j:"f6326:~~8 ciFT OND!1ICK CAS 

Oro/l1DO 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED:- 27-~"1ERG~CY-BRrEF: -PORT TmE-~Ow.SAT 155 KTS DuRING-TAKEDW-
SORTIES FLOWN: Z~ WITH 2 r6'S AT 1430 LOCJ\L TIME. 
HOURS FLOWN: .3 '-/.~ 

1. JOYRIDE, PANA1·lA, ':J.AT~.BOY, Kll'JGLEt'.R. ·'A·'/DEV "B". 
2." • ,. , 1100NMAN, D"!!:V "B". 
3." • It • COFFERDAH nJl.ltl> DEV "Cd. 
4. A. MAJ GILLON ASS~.E 000 1200-1)00 

B. MAJ WOOD ASSUl1E MOO 1;>00 UNTIL RELIEVED BY CAPT MEAD. 
5. LECTURES FOR CAPT CZER1'>JINSKI: 

0800-0900 PREFLIGHT, HANDSIGNALS ETC. CAPT MEAD AT FLIGHT LINE 
0900-1000 JACKET/EXAM REVIEW. MAJ BEOO\TITH IN READY ROOM 
1000-1200 EMERGENCY PROCE1)URES. CAPT RUTLEOOE IN O~CLUB 
1)00-1400 LOCAL COURSE RULES. . HAJ GILLON IN READY ROOM 
1500-1600 sODN/GROUP sop MAJ MARTIN IN READY ROOM 

/~lfI / ~01fl ~~ 
?-J{!7i?¥o"tr ~ 
~ direction ~losure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



.' 

• 

•. _-

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON T't-IO T~E; TID 
Ma-rine 1l5.rcraf't G::::'oup 11 

1st· Marine Aircraft 'lUng. F11F, pacifi.c 
FPO, San F'renc"csco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 27 !<1AY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM BLUE OOO/MOO 0600-0900MAJ BECKIVITH/MAJ 1rIOCD 

ATIEA HAft 
AREA Q~A" 

SUNRISE: 

PM RED 
PLT Lm: CAPT JELLANDER 
PLT SG'r: GYSGT STARLING 

0615 SUNSET: 1914 

0900-1300 MAJ REESE/CAPT MEAD 
1300-1500 MAJ OLSEN/Mll.J RUTHVEN 
1500-1800 MAJ I-LlRTIN/MAJ Tm-JNIEY 
1800-2200 MAJ BJRNS/LT BO'lVER 
2200-0600 CAPT WOOD/LT roWER 

lUSSION NO PnoT MISSION mIEF T~O TOT ORD . A/c TM REMARKS 
fi"0527-36 MAJ 1-1.ILLIAMS CAS 04)0 

MAJ REESE 
:20 CAPT JELL4.NDER EH 05)0 

o 00 0620 i:ilA(Y) 7 0,<3 . n~.· _.-

17- o.q 
6640 OlOO D7 It 2..0 

Mil.J RUTHVEN'S" "Z '0 
::43 l"'J'~J OLSEN " 0730 0840 Q9CO-. 2 1.7 

1'111J l-rARTIN ~ 1 . 7 
:lib MAJ GILLON n " 09ho .. 0:;0 .. \ 2. I .7 

Cli.PT PEET 7 I . 'fr 
403 MAJ WOOD TH 0915 1055 1115 D2W IS ( • ~ I b DZLJ 

MAJ Bw.a~~~\iI~T~H~ __ ~ ______ ~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~~b~--+/~.~(--____ ----__ 
------2l'::5."...~Mb..::;:FJi:--E'1..;.lLLIAMS RB 1100 1240 :' . .300 D25X ~ L 3 

COL GUSS z.. /.3 
-27 CAPT ONDRICK CAS 11)0 1)()0 1)20 D2A 

MAJ TOvJNLEY 
------:n~O--~MA7.'~J~P~E~D~E~RSO~~~N~--~"~------~12~15~--~1~J~O 1400 a 

MAJ PLilNT 
-28 CAPT RUTLEDGE CAS 1243 1420 1440 ~ 

MAJ BURNS 
-31 CAPT HOOD DAS 1315 1500 1520 D2A 

CAPT MEAD 
RED-l CAS 1615 1746 1800 ~ 

CNX 'YL-

_1 
-15 
_10 
-7 
_17 

MAJ REESE 
CAPT WOOD TFQ 
MA J PLliliT .. W 

CltPT l'EILES w "2 

~:!:§l:!Ti:N C.p:h"Or-chi''< W #2 
MAJ BEC,'Ia-IT'fH EH/GA COND 
MAJ OLSEN III 

t G Tes.+ I.D 

\ . I 
J,I 

SORTms sdHE15uLED:- "'2.7- !MERGENcY WEiF:- T"HTINDWTOBM P~ETMTfON (.AND-PENETR.·fftONS 
SORTms FLOWN: ~ IN GENERAL) 
HOURS FLOWN: 30.7 

1. JOYRIDE, PANAMA, WATERBJY, KINGLEAR "A"/DFN "D". 
2... III , n , DEV 1lIIB". 
3. RETURN FROM MISSIONS ASAP TO ENABLE QUICKER A/c TURNAROUNDS. 
4. 000 WILL INITIATE HOT Pi.D 10JITH PILOTS IF SUCH BECOi·1ES R"EQ.UIRED • 
.5. ROO: 07.30-:l1)O MAJ PEDERSON 

11)0-1530 CAPT JELLf~DER 
15)0-18)0 CAPT ONDRICK 
1830-SEC LT FAGUNZA, L. 

27 

~;(JD~ 
R. L. WOOD JR. 
:ElY di.rection 

Enc10sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
M1L~INE ALL l.fEATHE~ FIGHTER. SQUAf110N TWO TH...1'(E;t TW 

Marine Aircr.::tft; C-~.'O'lp :1.1 
1st Uarine Aircraft \'i'l.n~. F.'ff", Pac4.f:'..c 

FPO. ~'ln Fri.lnr-;~'.sCO 96602 

FLIGHT SCHE~l;LE FUR SUNDAY 28 HAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM BLUE OOO/MOO 0600-1000 CAPT JELLAi'JD~t11 Gt;?I' C·,T.' • 
1000-1400 11..4.J MARTIll!i:1A.~1 t::c., :~, 
1400-1800 ~lJd EECK\IT'l'li/ l'c;,,~J .:~,;D';,:".," 
1800-2200 MAJ PIJ',N'f/L1' BLOXGi"i 
2200-0600 CAPT RUTLEffiE!LT ELOXOH 

PM RED 
AREA ·'A" ITT LID: LT' BIRD 
AR'!:A "'A" PLT SGT: GYSGT H01>lARD 
SUNRISE: 0615 SUNSET~ 1914 

43 IvIilJ GILLON '" 1600 1710 17JO It I \ l ' '1 
Cl~PT TELLES l CO I . I 

-z.OO (>20 
<;? 07 
300020 

-14 RED-1 TPQ NOTE 'il'2 '0120 0130 .. j S" .... .".--
-18 CAPT TELIES .. n 3 OJ10 0330 .. 0,7 ---------6 CAP'r BAC1\-US ~ III , 1 0]40 0400 .. I, -z... 
-19 CAPT MEAD .. II '(3 ()4.~ 0'500 .. O.<t> 
-8 CAPT 1;.JOOD .. .. 1 0540 0600 .. I· ( 

M0528-4 TEA GAl FA COND 0700 DIA/D7/2O 
III 1000 

~--------

'" " it 1000 " 1300 
---~.-.-.. ......... ' ... *'_ ...... .---

'" .. .. 1300 •• 
1600 .. ---,,-- ..... --~---

" '" .. 1600 .. 
1900 

MAJ BURNS DO COND 1900 D1Y/D7/Z0 1.1 DIY MAJ T01'-]NLEY IV 0700 /. I l I 

• 
SoRTIES scliEliuLEn:- 25- nMERGENCY oo:eiF:- OOTHMAIN TIRE'S BLOW-ON LANDING TOUCHrXJ1iiN 
SORTIES FLmm: '26 
HOVRS FLOI.m: 3 ,! , 
1. JOYRIDE, PANt.MA, WrlTEROOY, DEll "DI'/KINGL'l.llR "t." CH 109. 
2. = • " , MOONMAN, DEll ~B" CH 37. 
3. w , eo , COFFER'CAI1 "l,", DEY "'C" CH 69. 
4. ENDEtWOR TO SIDRTW MISSION TIl1E IN ORDER TO NEET rHE SCHEDULE. 
5. ROO: 0730-1130 CAPT NEAD 

1130-1530 CAPT RUTLEOOE 
1530-18)0 CAPT WOOD 

d~ 
R. L. WOOD JR. 
By d:irection 
28 Enc10sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

.' . 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADB.ON TI-lO THREE T\,j() 
Marine Aircra£t Gro~p 11 

1st Marine AirQrai~ Wing. TI'~, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 29 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT.: AM BLUE om/MID 
PM RED 

AREA K1\." PLT LOR: CAPT CZERl,ITNSKI 
I) R~A "A" PL·T PGT: GYSGT LONG 
SUNRISE~ 0614 SUlJSET: 1914 

074-5 0000 D7 

0825 0845 I55x 

0925 094 5 .06 x 

0945 1000 D7 

1045 1100 ;, 

1140 1200 Il6x 

1325 1345 DbX 

(XeD 1900 " IGo 
IV 0700 b 

xT-Z1'I'~ Sc:'b::::DuLID: - 27- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30xrr~s FLO','l: 2.4 
;IOtJnS Fl..c~ .·N : ~ 

"Jc.::'~rr~;1·1"'Y '·:;:UEF:THS ';;tlGD.'l'i;' OWI;{;-; m':..';J;~':IT;;.r."J~l·'Ihl} LIGlIT ".rILL I",L· T .IT'~ f'F!)i;;T'1. 
, P tT C"l"ITI l'I(\~'IS'" 

1. DEV aVD"IKING LEAR 1t.A" 
2. DEI! wE" 
3. EXPEDITE RTB. 

.c::-j ~ '\ 
I?:>._~ . V~ ~ 
Eo G. RTJTLEOOE 
by direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 

" ... 

• MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTm SQUArRON T'.«) THRE;E TWJ 
Marine Aircra.ft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircra.ft Wing, Fl'IF, Pacifio 
FPO~ San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 30 MiLY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM m.UE 000 
FM RED 06 00-1 000 MAJ OLSEN 

AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT TELLES 1000-1400 CAPT CZERiITNSKI 
ARE/'. "An PLT SGT: GYSGT SMITH 1400-1600 MAJ GILLON 
SUNRISE: 0614 SUNSET: 1915 1600-1900 H.AJ BURNS 

1900-2200 CAPT ~OD 
2200-0600 ~IPT RUTLEDGE 

MISSION NO PILOT MiSSION 
M053 0-31 CAPT ONffiICK EH 

CAPT TELLES 
-32 MAJ RUTHV~ EH 0615 

CAPI' CZERWINSKI 
46 M.A J MAFt. TIN CAS 0645 0810 0830 ri2x 

MAJ CRONKRITE 
-21 MAJ TfrrLLIAMS .. 08)0 0940 1000 D25X 

CAPT JELIJi.NDER 

-19 

-23 
-24 

-5 

(0 

1. KL "An/DEV aB-
2. DEN Wfft 

3. DEV "C" 
4. OIX)DS KEEP fOARD UP TO DATE. 

MOO 
0600-0900 Ci~PT,JELLA1;Dm 
0900-1000 Hl~J \;OCD DESl:::',; 

JlV i;IL".BL~ C'[;,· 

1000-1400 'CdPT ONDRICK 
1400_1800 MAJ FEDERSOl'J 
1800_0600 LT FIFER 

C TM REHARKS 
\.7 
1.7 

1.7 
I. 7 
L ' '3 
1.3 

""2 o,q 
l'l-- 0.9 

I.e> 

0900" 

~7"" •.• .,. 
-,:". --' .• ..1 

5. IF Ale AV,AILABL1l:, REQUEST "WRITE IN TPQ·S FOR CAPT RUTLEDGE AT 19)0 AND MAJ gr..",', 
AT 2030. 
6. AIL FLIGHTS: EXPEmTE RTB. 

30 EncJ. .sure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



..... - -.e...t 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARTIm ALL ltlEATHER FIG!ITER SQUA,)RON TWO THREE TWO 
, Marine Aircraft Group 11 

is t Marine Aircraft ';'ling, FMF, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHE':ULE FOR 1·./E~']ESr.AY 31 MAY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED "OOO/i!LXJ 0600-1000 YIAJ PLANT/MAJ To";JNLEY 
PM BLUE 1000-1400 :,'UiJ GILLON/ CliFT l1EAD 

ARE1\ "A" PLT LDR: CAPT MEA') 1400-1800 "'CAPT CZERWINSKI/CAFT TELLES 
lIREA "II" FLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 1BOO-2200 Mi'.J OLSEN/LT B)1rJE.Q 

SUNRISE: 0614 SUNSET: 1915 2200-0600 MAJ MARTIN/LT IDT"lER 

• 

'" R"'<.:LIEVE 
GILLC;~ -:;"'.-=--_, 
FOSSI:E~..i_ > 

SORTIES SCHEDtiLED'- 20- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -, --
SORnES FLOT,JN: Zs-
HOURS FLOc"iN: "3S.:8' 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: 
(STUDY NIl'repS 
PAGES 42 AND 55) 

YOU HAVE EXPERIENCED 11 GENER:: roP. F!;ILURE i~ND ARE EX:;CUIT;-JG A 
PRECISION AP-:--:::WI.CH (lfJX EELOi.,jr/lCAN HTIJJ}JTJNS) ,tiTH 2I,:'OO{ Oi:~ F'J3L 

1. 
2. 
3 .. 
4. 
S. 

HHEN TH- RADIO Fl\ILS. UBJN IS CLE.AR _~ND 10: C.?N YOU t1~'.K E: =T1 

KING LEAR 'lIA"/DFN Itf)'" 

DE'l "BQt 
DEFT HEADS MEETING 1B30 
AOM 1930 
ONLY NIGHT A/G PILOTS SLEEF IN VAN TONIGHT. 

B. G. RUTLEOOE 
&y direction 

.31 

DECLASSIFIED 


